Genealogy & Biographical Information — Vol 8

Genealogy & Biographical Information — Vol 8

Table of Contents
JRM -> MI'S. GIFTOIA [ADDA58].uuuieeieiiiteeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt eeeeeeeeeeettaaaaeaesseseeessaanaseseseessssnnnssseeesssssnnnns 4
McVicker history data requested (Florence M. McBride) [A00459]......uiiiuiierieeerrieereeenieeeireeeiveeeveeenns 5
JRM -> MI'S. GIFTOIA [AOOAO0-1]..ceeeeereeeeieeeeeeeetieeeee e et e ee ettt eeeeeeeeeeettaaaaeeeeseseesssaansseseseessssannseseessssssnnnns 6
JRM > MIS. GIFTOTA [AODA00-2] . .ceeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeaeaaaeseeeeeaeeaanaaaseesseeenannnaasseeesennennnas 7
JRM -> MIS. GIFTOIA [ADOA00-3] .. ceeeeieeeeeieeeeeeeetteeeee e e et e ettt aeeeeeeeeeeettaaaaeaeeseseesssaansseseseessssannssesesssssssnnnns 8
JRIM > MIS. GITTOTA [ADDAOL-1T s sssssannnn 9
JRM -> MIS. GIFTOIA [AOOAOL-2] .ceeeeieeeeeee ettt ettt et e e e e e ettt et reeeeeseeeeesaaaaseseseesssaanaseesesesesssannns 10
JRM > MIS. GIfFOrd [ADOAG1-3] e ieeeeieeeeeieeee et eee e e e e e e et e e et e e e eeaaeeeeeesaeeeeeenaaeeesennaeeeeas 11
JRM -> MIS. GIFFOIA [AOOA02-1] . eeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeee ettt e e e e ettt aaa e reeeeeseeeeesaaaaaseseseesssaanaeesesesssssnnnns 12
JRM > MIS. GIfFOrd [AODOA02-2] ..o eeeeee ettt e et e e e et e e eetae e e e eeaaeeeeeeaaeeeeeenaaesesennaeeeeas 13
JRM -> MIS. GIFFOIA [ADDA02-3] .ceeeeieeeeeee ettt et ettt e e e e e e ettt aaareseeseseeesaaaaseseseesssaanaeesesesesssnnnns 14
Copy of Memoranda; Let #4606 [ADDA04].......eeeereeirieeeiieeeiieeeieeeesteesieeesseeesseeessseeessseeassseessssesssseeesssees 15
Elizabeth B. Satterthwaite -> JRIM [ADD405-1] cevvruuneeeeeeeeiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeteieeeeeeeeeeessaaseeesesessssanneesesesssssmnnns 16
Elizabeth B. Satterthwaite -> JRIM [ADD4605-2] cevurunneeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaeaaeeseeeeeeaennaaaeseeeeseeennnns 17
Elizabeth B. Satterthwaite -> JRM; ENC: #4604 [AOOAOO-1]...uucveeieeeeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeiieieeeeeeeeeeersaeeeesesesesssannns 18
Elizabeth B. Satterthwaite -> JRM; ENC: #4604 [AODA06-2] ..nnnnnneeeeeeeeeeee et 19
Letter from JRM to E.B. Satterthwaite [AOOAOT-1] . .eeeieeeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeetteeeeeeseeeeessaaaseesesesesssannns 20
Letter from JRM to E.B. Satterthwaite [AODAO7-2] ... eeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeaeeseeeeeeeennnns 21
Letter from JRM to E.B. Satterthwaite [AODA07-3] ...eeeieiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeiieieeeeeeeeeeettaeeeeeseeeeessaaaseesesesesssannns 22
Letter from JRM to E.B. Satte€rthwaite [AODAOT-4] ... eeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaereaeeseeeeeeeennnns 23
Letter from JRM to E.B. Satterthwaite [ADOA07-5] ..uveieeeeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeiieeieeeeeeeeeeetaaeeeeeseeeeessaaareesesesesssnnnns 24
JRM -> Elizaberh Satterthwaite [AODA68].....ceeeuueeeneeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeaeeeeeeeeeaaneaaesseeeeeeaennaaaeseeeseeennnnns 25
JRM -> Elizaberh Satterthwaite [AODA09-1]....couuumuueeeeeeeeieiieeiieeeeeeeeeetameeeeeseseetsranseeeseseessssmnseesesesssssmmnns 26
JRM -> Elizaberh Satterthwaite [AOD469-2]...ccuuuueueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeaeeeeeeeeaaennaaeeseeeeserennnaaaeseeeseeeennnns 27
JRM -> Elizaberh Satterthwaite [AOOAT0-1]....couuumueeeeeeeeeeiieeiieeeeeeeeettrmieeeeseeeeesranseeesesesssssmnseesesesssssmnnns 28
JRM -> Elizaberh Satterthwaite [ADDA70-2] . .. anas 29
JRM -> Elizaberh Satterthwaite [AOOATL-1]...ccuuuumueeeeeeeeeeiieeiieeeeeeeeettsaeeeeeseeeeesrannseesesesssssmnnseesesesssssmmnns 30
JRM -> Elizaberh Satterthwaite [AODA7 1-2]...ceeuuueueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeaeeeeeeeeeaennaaeeseeeesesennnaaeseeeseeeennnns 31
Abstract from 'McVicker Family Tree 1700 to 19060 [AO0472]...cccuvieiriieeniieeiieeieeeiree e 32
Abstract from 'McVicker Family Tree 1700 to 1906 [AO0473]...cccuiieeiieeeiieeriieeriiieeieeesveeeieeeeveeesveees 33
Statements from Mrs. Frank Jordan-Bedford [AOOA78] ....oovviivuueeeeeieieeeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeteee e e e e e eeevaaseeeseseeens 34
JAMES HILLS BOOK [ADODABA] .eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e eeaa e aeeeeeeeeaaanaaaeseeeeeaaannnaaeseeeeennnnnnnn 35
TJRIM —3 H. S, [AOODA85-1] cetteuuieeeeeeeeeiiee e et e e ettt eeee e e e e e e et eaaa e eeeseeeesaaaaaeseseeesssannaseseessssmnnsssesesssssnnnns 36
JRM 3 H. S [ADO485-2] c.eeeeieeeeeieee et eeee e e et e e ettt e e ettt e e e eaaeeeeeeaaeeeeseataeeeeeaseeeeeesaseeeeessaesesennneeeean 37
TJRIM —3 H. S, [AOD485-3] tetttuuieeeeeeeetieeeeeeeeeeeeeettaaaeeeeeesee et taaa i aeseseeeessaaaaaesesesessannansseseessssnnnnsesesesssssnnnns 38
R Y B & BN T N0 [0 F I RS 39
TJRIM —3 H. S, [AOD485-5] e etttuuieeeeeeeeeieeeeee e e et e e ettt eeeeeeeee e et taaa e aeeeeseeeessaaaaasesesesssssannsssseessssnnnssssesesssssnnnns 40
JRM =3 H. S [ADOD485-6] c.evvveeeeeeeeeeeeeteeee ettt e e et e e e et e e eeaaae e e e eaaeeeeeeaaeeeeeentaeeeeesaseeeeeesaseeeeenaaesesennneeeeas 41
TJRIM —3 H. S, [AOOA85-T] eeettuueieeeeeeeeeteeeee e e et e ettt eeee e e e e e ettt aaa e aeeeeseeeeesaaaaaseseeeeesasannaseseessssannsssesesesssnnnns 42
TJRM 3 H. S [ADO485-8] c.evveeeeeeeeeee e et eeete e e ettt e e ee e e e eeaae e e e e eaaeeeeeeaaeeeeeeataeeeeensseeeeeesaseeeeensaesesennneeeean 43
TJRIM =3 H. S, [AOD485-9] cetteeuieeeeeeeeeiieeeee et ettt eetaaa e eee e e e e e e et taaa e aeeeeseeeessaaaaasesesesesssanaassseessssnnnssssesesssssnnnns 44
JRM =3 H. S, [AOO485-T0T wevveeeeeueeeeeeeieeeeeeeteeeeeeetaeeeeeetteeeeeeaeeeesesaaeeeeeeaaseeeseseeeeeessseeeseessaseeseesaesesensaeeeeas 45
TJRIM =3 H. S, [AOOA85-11] tevuuueeeeeeeeetiiee e ettt eeetaaeeeee e e e e e e et eaaa e eeeseeeessaaaaaseseeeessssanaeseseessssmnnssssesesssssnnnns 46

Gen & Bio Records Vol 8.doc 1 2/19/2006



Genealogy & Biographical Information — Vol 8

JRIM =3 H. S. [AODA85-12] s nnssnsssnsnnnsnsssnnnsnnnnnn 47
The Philip Kefover Sr. FAmily [AO0489-1] . ...ciiiiitiiiieiiiieeiiieeiiieeeieeesieeeeieeesseeessseeesseesssseessneesnseeensseens 48
The Philip Kefover Sr. Family [AO0489-2] .....ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeite ettt et ettt et e s e s s 49
The Philip Kefover Sr. Family [AQ0489-3].....cccccuiiiiiieiiiieeiiieeiieeeieeeeieeesieeesreeessseeesseeesreessseesnseeessseens 50
The Philip Kefover Sr. Family [AO0489-4] .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeiiieeiteeeite ettt ettt ettt e s e e s 51
Nelson's Biographical Dictionary [AQ0490] .........ceeeveeerueeerueeeiieeesieeesireeaseeesseeessseeessseessssesssssesssseessssees 52
R.C. KEfAUVET = JRIM [ADDA9 1T ..eeeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeee e et et etetaaeeeeeeeeeeetaaaaeaeeseseetssaanasessseessssnnnsesesesssssmnnns 53
JRM ->? (Jermiah Hill / KEfOVET) [AOD494-1T...cccciiieiirieeieiieeeeeieiiieeeeeee e eeeetree e e e e e eeesiarveee e e e e e s eenaarneeees 54
JRM ->? (Jermiah Hill / KEfOVEr) [AOD494-2]..ccccciiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt e eeeetttre e e e eeeearrareee e e e e eenarareees 55
JRM ->? (Jermiah Hill / KEfOVET) [AOD494-3]..cccciiiioirieeiieeeeeeeeeiieieeeeee e eeeetreeeee e e e e e eesaaavreeeeeeeeeenaaareneees 56
JRM -> Harry J. Kefauver [AD0495-1] .....ceiiuiiiiiiieiiiie ettt ettt et e et e et e st e st e e sbaeesaree s 57
JRM -> Harry J. Kefauver [AD0495-2] .....oiiiuieiiiieeiiieeiieeeieeeitteeeieeesieeesteeessaeeeseseeessseesnsseeensnessnseeesnseens 58
JRM -> Harry J. Kefauver [AD0495-3] .....coiiiiiiiieiiiee ettt ettt ettt et e et e st e e siteesbbeesabeeesabee s 59
JRM -> Harry J. Kefauver [AD0495-4] .....oooouiiiiiieiiiieeiieeeiteeesiteeeieeesieeeeteeesaaeeeseseeensseeensseeensaesenseeennseens 60
Jeremiah Hill Family [AOO499-17...ccouuitiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt e et e e st e e s e e sabee s 61
Jeremiah Hill FAMily [AOO499-2]...cccuiiiiiiiiiiieeeiieeiite et et e ettt e etee e s e e steeeseaeeeeaeeensaeeensneeensneesnseeennseeas 62
Hill 7 KETOVET [ADOS00-1T tevvveuneeeeeeeetiieeiieeeeeeeetteteeeeeeeeeeetesaseeeeseseessssanaeesesesssssmnnsssssesssssmmnnssesssesssssmnnns 63
Hill 7 K ETOVET [ADOS00-2] weveeeneeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeee e et eeeeeeee et eaeeeaaaeeeeeeseananaaasseeeeeaaannnaasseseeserennnaaeseeeeeeennnnns 64
Hill 7 KETOVET [ADOS00-3] tevvvuuueeeeeeeetieeeiieeeeeeeettaaseeeeeseeeetsssenaeesesesssssnnnsesssssssssmmnnsssssesssssmmnssesesesssssmnnns 65
Hill 7 KETOVET [ADOS00-4T weveeeneeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e et e eeeeee e et eaaaeaeeeeeeeeeeaaanaaaaeeeeeeenaansnaasseeeeearennnaaeseeeeeeennnnnn 66
HiIl 7 KETOVET [ADOS00-5] vevvvuuneeeeeeeetieeeiieeeeeeeetttasieeeeeeeeettsaseaseesesesssssannsesesesssssmnnssesssesssssmmnssesesssssssmnnns 67
Hill 7 KETOVET [ADOS00-6] wevvvrneeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeeseeseanenaaesseeseeaaannnaasseeeesnrannnaaeseeeseeennnnns 68
Hill 7 KEEOVET [ADOS00-7] wevvueueeeeeeeeetiieeieeeeeeeeettaaseeeeeeeeeetesaseeeeesesesssssannsesssesssssmnnsesssesssssmnnssesesesssssmnnns 69
Hill 7 K ETOVET [ADOS00-8] wevvvrneeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeeeeeeeaeenaeaeeeeeeseenannnaasseeeseaaannnaesseseeaerennnaaeseeeseeennnnns 70
Hill / KETOVET [ADOS00-9] cevvvreneeeeeeeetiieeieeeeeeeeeetteeieeeeeeeeettsaseaeeeseeeesssaanasesesesssssnnnsesssesssssmnnessesesssssmmnns 71
Hill 7 K ETOVET [ADOS00-10T ceuueneeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeaeenaeaeeeeeeeeanananaasseesseaaannnaasseeeeanrannnaaeseeeeseennnnns 72
Hill 7 KETOVET [ADOS00-11] euuuuueeeeeeeetiiieiieeeeeeeeeteteeeeeeeeeeettsaseeeeeseeeessssnnaeesesssssssnnnsesssesssssmnnssesesesssssmnnns 73
Hill 7 K ETOVET [ADOS00-12] ceeeeneeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e et eeeeeee e et eaaaeaeaeeeeeeeeanannaasseeeeeanannnaaeseeeeaarannnaaeseeeeeeennnnns 74
HIIl 7 K ETOVET [ADOS00-13] 1euuuuueeeeeeeetiieeiieeeeeeeetteaseeeeeeeeettsaseeaeeseseessssansesssssssssmnnssesssesssssmmnssesssesssssmnnns 75
Hill 7 K ETOVET [ADOS00-14] ceeeeneeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e et e e e e e e e e et e e eeeeeeeeeaaanaaaaeeeeseeaaannnaasseeeeannennnaaeseeeeeeennnnns 76
HIIl 7 K EOVET [ADOS00-15] uuuuuueeeeeeeetiieeiieeeeeeeetttasieeeeeeeeettsaseeeeeseseesssaanasesssesssssmnnsssssssssssmnnssesssssssssmnnns 77
Hill 7 K ETOVET [ADOS00-16] ceeueneeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e et eeeee e e e et e e eeeeeeeeeananaaaaseeeseenaannnaasseeeeansannnaaeseeeseenennnnn 78
HIIl 7 K EEOVET [ADOS00-17] cevueueeeeeeeeetiieiieeeeeeeeeettaeeeeeeeeeeeettaaseeeeseseessasanasesesesssssnnasesssssssssmnnssesesesssssmnnns 79
Hill 7 KT OVET [ADOS00-18] ¢eeevuueeeeeeeteueeneeeeeee ettt e eeeeeeeeeaeeeeaeeeeeeeeenenaaaasseeseeaaannnaaeseeeeanrennnaaeseeeereennnnnn 80
Hill / KELOVET [ADOS00-19] ceuuuuuneeeeeeeiiieeieeeeeeeeeeetteeeeeeeeeeetttaseaeeeseseessssanasesesesssssannsssssesssssmnnsesesesssssmnnns 81
Hill 7 K ETOVET [ADOS00-20] ceeuenueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeaenaeaeeeseeeeanannnaasseesseaaannnaaeseseeserennnaaeseseseeennnnns 82
Affidavit: Cert of genealogy record (P 15) [AOOS0T-1]uuueeeuiieriiieeriieeiiieeriie et eitee e et esbee e es 83
Affidavit: Cert of genealogy record (P 15) [ADOS0T-2].uueecurieeiuieeeiieeeiieeeieeesreeerereeeereeesereeeaneesseeesseees 84
Affidavit: Cert of genealogy record (P 15) [AD0S0T-3]u.ueeeuureeriiieeriieeriieeniteenteeeriteeeireeeireeeireesbeeesaaeees 85
Ancestrial Family of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00502-1] ...uueeeiuieeriiieeeiieeniieeneiieeveeeiveeenneesneeesveens 86
Ancestrial Family of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00502-2] .....cevoutiiriieiniieeiieeniieeeiieeeiree e 87
Ancestrial Family of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00502-3] .....cceiuieiiiieeniieeniieeneieeeieeeeiveeeeeeeeneeesveees 88
Ancestrial Family of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00502-4] .....cceouiiiriieeniieeiieeiieeeiiee et 89
Ancestrial Family of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00502-5] .....eeeiuiieriieeniieeniieenieeeriieeeireeeieeesneeesveees 90
Ancestrial Family of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00502-6] .....cceoutiiiiiieniieeniieeiieeeiieeeireeeiee e 91
Ancestrial Family of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00502-7] ...uveeeruiieriieeeiieeniieeniieeriveeeireeeneeesveeesveees 92
Family of Philip Keefover (1789-1881) [AD0503]......etirutteriieeriiieeeiieesiteenieeesiieeeniieeeireeeireesieeesbeeesaneees 93
Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-1]...cccuuieeiuiieeiieeeiieeeiieeneeeesreeeseveeeereeesneesseeesneens 94
Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-2]..ccc.uuteriuiiiriieeniieeniieeriieeeiieeeitee et siee e 95

Gen & Bio Records Vol 8.doc 2 2/19/2006



Genealogy & Biographical Information — Vol 8

Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-3]..cccuuuteeiiiiiiiieeniieeiiieertte et eitee et svee e 96
Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-4].......ueeeiuiieeiieeeiieeeiieenieeesieeereeesireeeeneesseeesveens 97
Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-5].cccuuuteriiitiriieaniieeniieeniteeiieeeiteeeireesieeesieee s s 98
Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-6]....c..ueeeiuiieeiuieeaireeeiieenieeenreeeniveeesereeessseesseeesseens 99
Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-7].cccuuttruieerieeeriieeniieeiieeeiiee e et e s 100
Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-8]...ccuueeeurierrirreeiieenireenieeenreeenereeesereeesnessseeennnes 101
Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-9]..ccc.uuteriiiiiiieiniieeniie ettt 102
[Sorted by Record #]

Gen & Bio Records Vol 8.doc 3 2/19/2006



Genealogy & Biographical Information — Vol 8

JRM -> Mrs. Gifford [A00458]
hooyse

Dear Mrs. Gifford:

In June, 1935, T had & very slngular experience upon my trip returning
from attendance of a reunion of my Class at the United States Military Acadeémy.
I had done considerable research in genealogy of my parente' families, and I was
partoularly interested in the problem of the wife of Capt, Duncan McVicker,

S0 among other projects at Washington, D.C., I went to eee lii=se Ids Rosamna
Hemaker because she had regesrched in lew Jersey and had reported the name of
the wife as innie Laurie. T wished to agk her ahout the records which she had
geaprched in New Jersey. Upon inguiring for her at the Annapolis Hotel where she
had made her home, the clerk told me that she hed been expecting me tut that ehe
had just two or three days before.been taken to a sanitarium, T had received her
letter in angwer to some inguiries written her some weeks before, but there wase
nothing in my letter to indicate that I might ever go to Washington to gee her.
I was referred to her cousin, an atkaerney in Washington who was scting as her
guardian in her btusiness affaira. T wae told that she had lived too much &g &
recluge in her guarters and that had probably caused her mental breskdown. She
was living in a private sanitarium, but could not be seen. The clerk of the
Hotel Annapolis told me that it wes too bad that I had not arrived several days
before because he said that it would have plessed her very much to see me.

As I understand, she ig gtilll in the sanitarium tut cannot be interviewed or
written to,

A few days later T wag in Fayette County, Pennsylvania, where my Mother was
born near Masontown in 1849, A cougin took me to Bmithfield, & few miles from
lMasontown. There I inguired for lirs. Carrie Stewart Mathiot Metecalf, to whom
I had been referred by the Hational D.A.R. Librerian and the D.A.R. Rgzent for
Penngylvanis beecsuge Mrs. Carrie Stewart Mathiot Metcalf had researched in
New Jeraey. However, she had reported the mame of Capt. Duncan MeVicker's
wifle ag Nancy MeCollum. But T could not get to see her. Her son, with whom
gshe lived, said that it was necessary to keen paople from geeing her hecause she
too had suffered a nervous breskdown., She had been very active in searching
genealogy. dceording to her son, she had a great mass of records but he may
not have known what she had, He elaimed that ghe had filed a report of her
gsearchesg with the D,A.R. Chapters at Morgantown and Uniontown, tut T suppose
that all that she had given them wes her lineage upon jolning the Dui.R.

At any rate, I gecured by letter later on from an Officer of a Uniontown
Chavter the facts that she reported as follows:

Mlaptain Duncan MeVicker born in Glasgow Scotland in 1739
died in Schelleburg, Pa.,in 1818

Hancy MeCollum born in 1748 — died in 18820

Ho marriege date given"

Now it may be that Mrs. Metecall does have notea of her searches in New Jersey
that give more than this, tut her notes are inpsccegsible as her son seid that
he would not touch them for anybody and that he would not let anybody talk to
her.

Mrs. Metealf's dates ghven as above bear the impress of original research
for they ars the mly corract ones I know of given by those who joined the D.4.R.
They agree with the Family Bible record of Alexender MeVieker (1775-1B32).
T am unable, however, to retrace where ghe got the dates as to Nancy McCollum,
for T have assumed that she dled in New Jersey before the Captain went to
Permeylvania shortly after the Revolution. However, if she lived until 1820
it is very strange that no record has besn turned up about her in Bedford
County, Pa. The Captain spent hie declining years with his son Alexender
McVicker near Schedlaburg, Pa., and it would ssem strangs that thers would be
no trace at all of his Mother if she lived until 1B20.
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McVicker history data requested (Florence M McBride) [A00459]

.
hosYysy

1 Copy sketch of Alexander MeVieker in Richland County Chie History

(Complete; please, with Title Page of Volume and date pablished,
" and page rumber whereon sketeh le printed)

2 Complete copy of entries in Pamily Bitle in custody of lrs, MeParland, being
the Pamily Fible of Thomas MNoFride,
muwmwmmm;mmfmaumhmm.

3 mzrwmuofrmwummwur.m At at Taw
B e, il
{1t seems that ir, Chew is M—a from Nary (u:vwm-} MeBride, m
he umay have surprisingly waluable deta.)

4 (Complsted data for your sisterts famlly, Mre. Himiuﬂmha m;ﬁri-h}

% 5 Copy of letter from Netional Librarien D.A.R., ufmmhmiulat
nmwdmm, Somereet. (ar Enau:ﬂ Cmnty, .J‘,

iv¢ of Dunean MeViear in Manafield aawmm of his ance
¥ to Oaph, Dunean MeViaker (1739-181&1ortomorhiﬂ

m ﬁid
? "1 yames Mevieker -m-nsa; settled in Monongslie Gm‘bz, §t3 :

2 Joseph ¥ settled in Honongalim County,

3 Alexsnder NMcVieker (1773-1832) remeined in Bedford Co
David MeVicker ( -4,1835) ressined inm Dedford unwfl‘n.
,mmmmmmcm, Pa., for wany years

after his marrisge tut little else iz knomn,ino dates

b o mimmuummundmmc' , -

mm:uu-;rr. mmmﬁumunuxm
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JRM -> Mrs. Gifford [A00460-1]
2 Moo tito-|

Flﬁrmry 22, 1958

Mirs. Fl@re‘mc,e MeBride Giff-ard, -
777 Park Avenue, Wast,
Mansfield, Ohio.

Dear Mrs. Gifford:

Your very welcome letter of February 16 received together with
enclosures, copies of the certificate of the adjutant General of
Wew Jersey of May 18, 1825, and of the sketch of John McBride from
the History of Caldwell and Livingston Countles, ¥issouri, these being
veriﬁea from the originals by Mr. W. H. Gifford, for whigh kindness
1 wish to express my nppreﬂintim, both to him and to yous

I will stsate that your certificate of the servicu of Luncan
MeVicker is somewhat more complete than mine, a copy of which I enclewe.
Yours is more explanatory and shows names of Colonel of the Regiment,
the facts with a little more fulness, and the fact of receiving a
certificate for depreclation pay. i am gled to have a copy of your
certifinaxa, and so send copy of mine in exchange.

Cmsnm; an Mn title: DUndoubtedly, New Jersey records show
ommission as Lieutenand} except page 401 of
ﬁn;ai tgutar of the Officers and Men of Es!' Jersey in
, published in 1872, shows Duncan McVicker as
~ The .ﬂimat General's O0ffice sees fit to deny this,
p@mm unneeessarily, perhaps mistakenly. The tradl tlbn irm
andson of the grandson of Capt, Duncen McVicker, ¢

the g@um directly to nis IOMX grandson, Duncam McVicker 1?9?—18"!9)
who lived w th him until about 20, and from that grandson to his own

grandson, ers Duneen Hamaker,who in turn lived with his
grandfﬁhﬁ“ asbout 20, and by several letters to me is that

apt. D .cker served as a Captain under Washington at Valley
Fo A in_ the hendwriting of Dr. Hemeker I have that tradition
received by him from his wauanmr who in turn receivea it

nmall{‘fmn hh mrathir mgum buncan McVicker., Tp me it iz as
creditable and wor of belief as the records of New Jersey, because
it is also corroborated, This first tradition comes thraﬂ the family
of the son ﬂemﬂa Wow for the sscend tradition which ?ﬁro‘boraum..
Capt. Duncan's son Jemeés McVicker who settled in Morgantown,
hirgmw:ﬁ%m hﬁimm :::t _mtm ‘had na:d
s fether paying soldiers, 17 erved. as &
Plflaﬂﬁiri and was with Washlngton. 8. Illta ln?ieker (ﬁhh Was
my father's uncle and with whom my father lived for & while before
ﬁzinz mi: with the pioneers, mﬁ. liw was & brother of your ancestor
ry WeVicker Me and who lived 1768-1852) named one of his sons
EW tnmt cker, This tradition has been preserved and
handed dow 1& %hlt family. MNow for further fact that the records
hiteu States which should cover this fact have been destroyed,
namely in the Wn of a part of the Capitol at Washington by the
Bﬂm ill W of 1812.

iﬂmwvwf laii

Jve a copy also of the sketch
- publishe m ﬁhﬁ i&tary of

o | fx itk ¥ coapiate, "snoving pege oo
title, _&i M, Mald s Hkacce 1o tal, 55 UaeY “mtgnt
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I will sppreciate having coples of any records such &as the deed
to Thomas McBride. He would be & son-in-law of Duncan McVicker, I
am collecting all materizls I can obtain as they will be very useful
to use in sketches, which is the Sfrm I plan to use when writing out from
my meerhls.

&m interested in the possibilities of that record im the old
fauil;r Elhla of Thomas BeBride. It might be well to copy it all out
for me if you can do so, as another might leave out some luportant
fact. In thet record he may even have rocorded that Mary McVicker was
the daughter of Duncan MoVicker, as such information was often given
in such records. All information would be very acceptable and om
earnestly desired by me. I would like to have it very amuch and I
hoping that you will be able to cbtain it convenkémtly.

i em interestec also in whet you find cut from Mr. Chew, He may
have b t. source of history for us, and his relatives in the
Bast ! 80 it is desirable to find out from him who they are,
and !. - be advisable to write to them. One will often be
4! at m is’ n.heﬂ from nearby as well as faraway sources,

h 1 will be m& to have all of these records at your convenlence.

IH&H&G’ of the will of Thomas MeConnell. I am referring
the matter of ﬁ will to a correspondent in New Jersey who may find
some th yf m lt is mppmm that Mancy MeCollum aend "Annie

Lauris e%. ps her neme was Annie Laurie
McCollm 10 _;.-muarlr sncy Iu(:unu, just as other members
nflfy.f;:- ;-e--ﬁ-- kor family, two whose names were Eunbet.h were always
called Be$py :

I 111.1 encloge &8 blank for your sister to fill out with regard
to her fm.‘q I uill appraciste all the inrnmhim ;1“11.

glad you mention the family of NeViesr in éansfield. 4s yo
.gt;t be of the same stock. I have found someé namsd
1y spelled it as MeVieker., _Note that Capt. Duncan
nd T # .ﬂ,ﬂt name as"Dunken." Egpecially in an urly
later people varied the apelling of mpmme
‘pame a&s Duncan. It 1s strange, but scm

Vicker, who was Duncan McVicker 3r. has left no f.rlci
om m'm besn sble to collect, and is supposed to

ﬁ;r father said he had &n uncle who went to Uhie,
aver a ~hundred years ago, and that may have been this
the ma{ + Duncan McVicker. My father told me

' but he did not know the name of this uncle as

Hnl.& be tiu. to nn& @me a copy of the letter from the
Librarian m ;ﬁ B.l.lh? I have copies of &ll their
rwwnii ahead m the Limeage Books wp to about vol. 130, but
not o!’ & later members.

rmm if it seems more than & coincidence that ay father's

sum sker (merried John ¥orgen at Morgantown, (W) Va.
Wa led Polly as was your great arnaﬂaﬁher Bary

aﬁ#ﬂkw i s Who was thus an sunt of my aunt tﬁ lieVicker

Morgan. regard it as evidence polnting to the relationshi p.
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I am very much interestec to note that yours is a family of
attorneys. I have practiced law in Iowa, but I am present teaching
in the University of Kentueky Collagu of Law, having teken vean
Evans clazsses while he 1s on a year's leave of abswnce attending
Harvard Law School. I taught law in the University of Detroit Law
Sehool and later in the Chicago-fent College of Law. I wes a publig
school teucher and superintendent before I took my lsw course, hence
the teaching experlence later caussd me to entertain the idea of
teaching law whicl I have enjoyed. I served four years as Clerk of
the District Court of Keokuk County, lowa, 1803-1807. My brother,
Harry 5. MoVicker, has been County buperintendent of Bchools of that
County for the past 27 years.

Last June-July I was on a trip Bsst and stopped &t Bedford,
Pa., Morgantown, W. Va,, and other places, but aid not heve time
to search the records &s 1 should like to have done. However, I
made contacts with several kinsfolk who have since sent me information.

I hope to receive some informetion frow Hampshire County and have
mede note to write some letters there which I will do scon.

I am pleased that you liked my letters. I enjoy the research
and I hops to get back to some source which will confirm and uske
certaln the family record. I realize that i1t is & hard search and
hard to find out what one tries to obtain, but the interesting
fact remains that one usually finds out something else interesting
even 1f he 1s continually baffled on some of the polnts.

It has given me great pleasure that you have pursued this research
also, snd I appreclate the coples and your interest in furnishing me
your records.  You will probably be surprised at the voluminous
contents of the enclosuras herewith. I have Just completed making
an abstract of some of my collections on the McVicker and MeCollum
families, and 1 am herewith sending you a set of thess in whicl
I believe that you will be interested. They may vontain some
information which yom alresdy have, but perhaps some adaltionsl
informstion, They may iﬁ;;eat-cqriagn facts to you, and I should
like to know your view or opinion when you have had time to look
these all over, It will probably require some time. The thin
shoats are not so easily read but it 1s possible to meke seven
copies at ane: _ by thelr use, and I wished to send out some
coples to you and others. We may thus hive these as a basis, and
perhaps may manifold other documents for future use.

I em trying to get proof of Duncan McVicker's wife as "‘m
fefollum, and of the seven sons and of his tmwo or three daughters.
I believe that Nancy MeCollum was his wife and mother of his
;2é1¢r,n-ggghizg,;;¢;§ og p;zuiial :ttﬁg names in :hg :::%g%;;rgnd

511“ famil L i &lso belleve that yvour great Er 0L el
Mary WeVicker !:grtd- was a Gaughter of Capt. ﬁunnen HeVickers &

Please convey my appreciation end thenks to Mr. MeBride.
;i | amy

Gincerely yours,

SRRSO LT T R ik see Ll L i
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1050 Fontaine Hoad,

Lexington xﬁ’o
Fab. s lé“. .

Mrs, Florsnee #.B,Glfford,
77T Park Avonue West,
Yansfield, Ohio.

Dear Mrs, Gifford:

Your letter of February 1 1s greatly hpgriciattd and will be kept
in my files for future study. I wish that I had a complete word for
word copy of thet article in the "History of Culdwell and Livingston
Counties, Missouri.? In my pursuit, I have found the articles in
county hiltoriu invaluable, ana I have secured complete coples o: &ll
I could find. I bave to plece this inforamation together, snd a very
small detall, a word, a sentence, & name, may mean much somtimes.

It is gomewhat 1ikely too that your certificute from the Adjutant
General of New dJersey as to Capt. Duncan MeViecker differs scmewhat from
mine, perhaps it is far more complete. Hence, I would very greatly
appreciate 1t if you would copy it word for word with &ll dates exactly
and including the date 1t was {ssued, A copy of your certificate may
afford me some besis of comparison and may give me some slgnificant
additional fact. Being made by a different officer st a Glfferent time,
it may contaln something more then Joes mine.

I intend to make svme preliminary statements fronm time to time.
I hastlily typed ome last night from hurried occcasion to send to a
correspondent who may use 1t to meke a search for me in New Jersey. It
is not very good but I will enclose & carbon copy for you, but will be
glad to send you a better summary when I draw one luater om.

Your information bears internal evide:ce to me that Mary McVicker
was & duughter of Capt. Duncan WcVicker, You may accept the fact of
Nancy McCollium being the wife of Uuncan kicVicker. 1 have o doubt of
it after huoving searched extensivialy. Rauvuﬁg m:{ own work I shall
continus to try to get more #énformation,. ‘g belisve this will :
prove the matter more conclusively. A large nuamber of ladies have A
already entered the D.A.R. on this basis., It is evident to me that ;
there are 'mionoh to be discuvered if lndeed they can be discovered.
I would like to get more records of the Duncan MeVicker family in New
Jersey and also of the McCollws family in New Jersey. I have & large
correspondence with members of both families, that ls descendants.
They have ssnt me much information. 8o far, however, 1 have not been
able to exactly locate the town or exact place of residence of either
family in New Jersey. If I could do that I would have a concentrated
gssarch msde there and in all county and church records thersof.

But your letter illustrates the fact that there are pecple hers
and there over the country who are descendants, and who can add more
faects, There are probably family records in seme persons' possession
which would be very valusble. I have sought all that any of them huve
and can give me from time to time snd shall continue to do so.
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I will enclose & blank which I reguest you to kindly fill out
as far &8 you cen &nd return. I do not expect to charye any one
for the work I plan, because I do not know how soon or how well I
can finish 1t, &nd 1 do not wish to beeome obligated, I follow this
as a pleasureable project of resesrch, ever expecting to make some
"lucky strike" of maditiomul Mfornt.im. , 8o far the project has
rewarded me with many new facts, but has remained far harder to push
to completion than 1 Bupposed such a search would prove. But as long
as I can meke progrees, which I do with slmost every inquiry sent, the
time will come when I will have a very presentable array of facts, I
have now as to Bedford Cownty, Pa. I have more information than I
can use ayself in its present form as to that county and 1 need to
arra nge it and write it all out connectedly. It would probably sue-
prise even myself, A lady searched through the courthouse of that
county and sent me everything she could find about any MeVicker names.

Dr. Thomas Huston McBride was President of the State University
of Iowa and & long-time professor of Botany there., He was born st
lzgguiﬂ}.l-n;_ lenn., July 51, 1848. He greduated from Wonmouth College
(311.) in 1&?, ilght he be related to your fa ? #y home was in
Iowas City, Iowa, before I came down here to teach law in the University
of Kentucky this year for Dean Evans who 18 on leave of absence end
attending graduate courses at Harverd Law School. ;

Please note the facts related in the enclosed copy referred to.

I will endeavor to obtain some information from Romney, W. Va.
It may be that Mary WeVicker was born in New Jersey and not in Ireland.
My understanding up to this time hus been that Duncan McVicker came
to the United States and settled in New Jersey as early as 1757 and that
he wes 18 years old at that time, The primsry source of vrmation
on this point has been Dr. ¥Winters Hamaker, who 1s8™&/grandson of
. Alexsnder MeVicker, of Bedford County, Pa. Dr. Hamsker %3 & grandson
of Duncan McVicker who was a son of ﬁemqer McVicker. Capt. Duncan
deVicker lived in his old age with his son Alexender on & farm near
Schellsburg, Bedford County, Pa., and died there, in 1818. The grend-
son Dunean knew Capt. Duncan McVicker for about 18 years since this
grandson was born in 1799 (died in 1878), ODr, Hamaker lived in an
sdjoining house to his grendfather Duncan MeVicker (1799-1879) for
about the first 20 years of his (Yr, Hamaker's life) and often heard
his own grendfather relate the recollectlions tola him by the grandfather
of this grandfather (Capt. Duncan MeVicker--1739-1818). 1 have thus |
corresponded extensivédy with the grandson of the grandeenm of Gag_h
Duncan McVicker, who 18 an aged man, & retired physic.lan now living
in Los ingeles, @al., with his own son who is slso a physician,
Thite I huve the personal recollections of a good witness who until he
was about of age lived with his grandfather Duncan McVicker (1798~
1872) who in turn until he was about of age lived with the original !
Capt, Dunecan HcVicker and often related the recollections told him |
by the Captein about Valley Forge and hils experiences in the Revolution.
Dr, Hameker writes sketches and sends them on to me for filing. I try
to keep him at it, and he evidently enjoys doing this. He addresses me
a8 "Dear Cousin" because he says I am & better correspondent then his
own first cousins. I will relate to hiam about your and my correspondence
and he will be interested. Dr. Hamuker's family, hls psrents, a son,
his grandfather, Duncan McVicker, hls great grundfather, Alexander
¥cVicker and wife, and the original Capt. Luncan leVicker are buried
on the same lot in the Bhellsburg cemetery. I have visited that ceae-
tery &nd have & trenscrppbion of the inscriptions on the monuunents.

— Bl iy s L il i il U x il 1o u
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1t may have been that instesu of Hary (F
been born in Irelsnd thet it was her mother, ‘
born there. The McCollum famlly as well as the

, but the McCollum family of some of thew msy
rﬁnm&m inb@mnﬁi.x ately. Dmnan Knﬁekar h;am ‘to Ne J;::v bgiw:arl
o $h oof Ir may have lived there a e ermedlately,

o ai‘ﬁ’:mw MeCol

% have marri lun after the MeCollum - finﬂ.? came to
Hew 88y« \
tamzn had & usm-, Mary ﬂﬂfzhr, who married John dorgen at
W) Va. in 1828, &She ®as called Polly end sometimes Pop.

I am ﬂx’l.‘l acqﬁuat.pd with this ﬁmﬁy.

&r rmm lnd & sister Jane McVicker who married g},.wrtan
and theglived in Ohio, They had & som, Aaron Norvel iufnrtm
was last heard of in Texas. I do not kmﬂ where in Uhic ﬂ‘har is.ua.

My futher hed & mm- Lm!.ud.l MeVicker who mraca Cnrblr Glurd
in Honroe County, Ohioc. They moved to lowa. His sister Mary
HeVicker I!ha rried John dorgen, son of David Morgan and Mury
Prudence #or &lso livea in Monroe Lmnty uhio, and the fauatlr
later moved to Iowa.

ay fatwm'ml Wilson le'u.m:' was in Ohio with the @ relatives
for :‘miln in his 'teecns. He told me thet he had an’ uncle im Uhio,
b\u _mat ow or tell me his name. My father algo had a brother,

Vicker, who lived in Ohic, just where I do not know. &1l

thsﬂ #ﬂttﬁna who lived in Ohia either moved away or died there,
and 30 my mﬂ!mr did not know of any of thea or descendants of them
living thers at the time of his death (1928). However, you may have
heard of ﬂ-m of them, or have soue re.terma ﬁo sowe of t}m‘ but
likely not. :

. I will be gl.ad to get the inforamation’ (a co y of n} m was
given you by the Librarisn of the National D.d. smht.’h &nd to
have also eoples of the following:

of the article in the idssourt county h:l-.;
The gﬁ of the Duncan Hn'iie&ar eertificate ﬁ'ml
.isnﬁl the blank tnlw out

lill be s,lad to nmt you w;piaa af any dmmh *ﬁiuh yeu
may wish and to give you any inforusetiom you @sire which I mey neve.

:ﬂ-_'-&,b:r

v Agsuring you that I shall be very glad to 'Mar' from you and soom,
T
5 tinecerely yours,
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1050 Fontaine Road,
Lexington, Kentucky,
January 30, 1238,

‘g, W. H. (Florence Mchpide Gifford,
777 Park avenue West,
Wansfield, Ohio.

ﬂ;aa:r. Mrs, Gifford:

' Your letter of January 24, 1936, to Hrs, Alberta McVicker
“Whidden, of 1009 Elmwood Ave,, Wilmette, Illinols, has Just been
réceived by we today, from Mrs. Whidden,she being & cousin through
descent from an uncle of my father, and she thought that perhaips we
nf.ghﬁ be able to unravel facts to our mutual satisfaction.

‘I am intensely interested in your letter @na &m very anxious to
y tn you at once in the hope of mutusl helpfulness and to obtain
al information I mey from you. I should state that for some ﬂn
I heve been very grestly interested in searching the genealo
Duncen MeVicker, who was a Cpptain in the Second Reglment of | mxu
Gamw M Jersey ¥ilitis in the War of the American Revolution.
1 note your statement that he 1s said to have been a Lieutenant.
E ) hﬂ% ecked that faet and find the following: That he was com-
ssioned as Lieutenant in the Second Reglment of Sussex Beunty
Haw ersey Militia. However, I have found the fire tradition of
gcendents of two of his sons that he was promoted as Captain.
acmi of HWew mzw ‘and the records of the Government et
do not yield results in confirmation of that stute
Homw Et. Duncan MeVicker evidently served throughout m
ution and beyond his service in the New Jersey g-gim .
{ !hﬂ rmm is not shown in the Now Jersey State records. jnd it
¢an Aot be found in the U. 8. ﬂgvament records, for . reason
thet when the British burned the Capitol of the United States in the
War of 1812 that one wing of that building with M’n records
. of the Revolution was burned. However, the tra t:l.mhu been hanaed
down and ur‘arullr checked by me, cam; ft
L hl& fraﬁ Iabn Virginis and Pennsylve b
et

MeVicker served &s & p. 5 L Wy
e aea'vad with Vashington at ’iu},lay Forgs, &ana -
lwn ' subjected these statements to every test of utiﬁmﬁu thut I
.eould, I have come to believe and to accept them. I could almt
write a book on this whols subject, ut&mmmmaﬂr aown
to a letter, and in fact I do WA
fast as I am able to do so and to publish the ru é—
inﬁé all the State Libraries, 0. A. R. I.i.bru!.ns ﬁ'ﬁﬁt . .
msy ba some time hence, for the collection of ma orial ia slaow mk,
especlally as I am kept sc busy with other work. But I will keep

L3

hie traditional record is that he came from Scotlend by way of
th of Ireland to New Jersey with three of his rs in
fen he was 18 years old), that he lived in &hs%ﬁe
ment in Northern New ww; that he wemt into the
‘as stated, that not lomg efter the War that he wit
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sons went to Bedford County, Pennsylvanis, sand settled there. This
brings us down to the known and ofticial record. Zihe U. L. Census
of 1790 shows that mt Duncan MeVicker was living in Bedford County
Pe., as head of u femily, with 2 males over 5 males under 16,
and three femsles in his fsmily. That is all ;M information that
records ylelds but it partly answers your question as to whether he
hkd a daughter, end I believe that he hed, I em & grest grandson
of Dunesn MeVicker, my father being Horvel Wilson EcVicker, who was
born at Worgemtown, W, Va., Sept. B, 1627, snd his father being
Joseph MeVicker, whose date of blrth 1 do not have but who had a
family of 12--6 boys and 6 girls (my father the youngest). I have
an offielal return of Joseph McVicker as a Censtable of Bedford
County, Pa., mads out in 1 . My father was thus a grendson of
Capt. Duncen McVicker, through his father Joseph swcVickar, who was
& son of Capt. Duncen MeVicker. ily fether was orghamd in his
13th or l4th yeer, and came west from Morgantown, Virginie, living
succesgively in Ohio, Indiena, Illinols, and in iou_a where 1 was
born, of his third wife. He lived to the age of 96 (1823). My
father was thus not able to state much about his family and that
left me curious to learn more. In 1801 he wenl to visit in Morgantown
after being awsy for 80 years. From what he and my brother lesrned
1 have been working on t;.u from time to time since then. Fuather's
Uncle James HeVieker, who once owned about H000 acres of lund near
Morgentown, left meny descendants, very substantisl and honorable
people, who of course have scatiored out over the country, although
sayeral are living in that vicinity., I visited Morgantown for

? 1;? 3 days lest summer and iamproved the time to gather all I could
ind out. :

1 have finally pleced together the names of the seven scns of
Capt. Duncan deVicker but do not have the names of any of his

daugl g. except your suggestion that ome was nesed Mary, or Aunt
Polly. oo Rt Ve to fnow all sbout her and nerdescendants.

have traced families of four of these sens in & general way, but
have 2 or & of thea to trace--Duncan KcVieker Jr. and John "I,&hnker.
Pather seid thet an wncle of his settled in Ohlo, but he d4id not '
¥now his first name, I have learned that there was & Duncan McVicker
living in Cowington, Ky. in 1810 and thst a John McVicker bought
lsnd in this state in 1807, I sam thinking of paying a searcher of
recordas to try to find out more about them as this corresponds with
the two missing sons,. . | ,

Duncan McVicker may huve lived in North ef Irelund for & time
but all I have on that is the tradlition that he with three brothers
came to America by wey of North of Irelend, and probably did not
stop in Ireland long, but that 4s indefinite informstion, which
mueh of this now 1s. - ]

For a long time I worrled about the name of the wife of Capt.
Duncan MeVocker becausse 1 | twe nemes--Nuncy McCullom snd Annie
Leurie, the ome being hunded down from the West Virginia Lranch
and the other coming irom the descendants of the Pennsylvania
pranch, While I may get more deflnite informatlon, 1 have cous to
u_nc:gt as o fact that Nancy MeCollum was the wife und mother of his
children, snd I belicve that he married ner In New Jaru% and that
she died there before he ceme to Fennsylvania after th evelution.
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Gapt. Duncan McVicker h%a&ﬁm ‘the m&g sbout a quarter
‘of "ﬂ_‘_gﬁ'nu' west of Schellsburg, Bsdford County, Pa., snd last summer
I visited his greve and copled the tmscription from his monwaent.

It stated -after hls nama: ;

71739 Capt. Duncen McVicker, 2d New Jersey Line,
Revolutieonary War 1a18"

"Higs Wife Annie Laurie®
‘Note that it gives no dates for her. From &ll evidencs I
balieve that she was never in Pernsylvania but died in New Jersey.

Her nsme was secured by a lady who went to New Jersey to make the

sespch for information becausé the Penngylvania branch did not have

tho nsme and they (or she) wished to put the name on the momumeaty .

She 1s not buried there although her name thus appears on that ¢

nument, Furthermore, I believe that ner name as thus given 1s

;g fanciful, or (2) & pet nume by which she was galled, or _

3) that her full neme wes Annie Laurie KcCollum (msiden Beme) but
that she was eslled Nancy instesd of innle Jjust as the people of
those deys called girls numed Klizebeth by the name of Betly or
Botsy. Much investigation of this hes cuused me Lo belleve that

the resl neme of the wife who was the mother of his children was
Nancy (Annie Leurie) MeCollum. I heve traced this back within the
memory of people now living to 75 or 80 yeers ago., It is very
suraly given by the West Vikginie branch. Thelr Emw records

~ in that state give that name (Naney MeCollum) back over malf &
contury ago, snd a wealth of corroborative evidence has cuused me
':ﬁ_&ggﬁyb’ﬁ;ﬂ nsme, 1 believe that Hancy Melollun and ibnie
Laurie are the ssme person. Thiis, I have gone baek of the
monument and have found who put the name down on the @OnWient &s
wie Laurie and how she found the name (golng to New Jersey to

get it). This information I have in letters from her brother, a

*insmen with whom I correspond and who in writing me (ut age of

n with sketches of his recollectlons for my use., He 13

a blind retire ysician who formerly served as Hecretary of the

?wm;xmn State Board of Health, mow living in Los angsles, and
whon 1 omea letter and must write I':ia soon, for he 1s & n:&\ﬂ.u

_ contributor to my stérehouse of collections of sketches. :
recollections about the Descendents of Duucan soVigker. He 13 a

groat grandson end wag born &t Schellsburg, Pa, His sister
who searched out the neme of inanle Laurie, going to lew Jersey to
got information, is mow in & sanitardua, 80 that [ cannot hear from

" her¢. She wrote me letters last Spring and I called to ses her at
' Washington last summer but she had been afflicted three w;m
snd went to the sanitarium. Fros her I had.hoped to lesrn the

sources of her laformetion whon she made her searches. Sha is e
viery aged ledy, formerly & eivil service smploye at washingtonm.

Mow perheps I hac better not write too wueh. I have answered
. sume of {aa.,u- guestions and will be glad to give you any end all
information, You esn accept the neze of Nancy licCollum as the
nase of Capt. Duncan McVieker's wife. It is abundently ‘evidenced
. &as correct, ' j AN
T wish that upon receiving this thut you would write me s0om.
I would Like all information you can fhrnish me about your branch.
' 1y both descenc pt. Duncan McVicker

" : . ¢ J Lo
 his wer

are ovidently s the same Cap
/ g mo some 830l | on. “Please write scon, -..and”
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A os Y I
Copy of memoranda enclosed with Mrs. Elizabeth B. Satterthwaite's
letter of Janusry 20, 19536. Original memoranda returned to her.

MeVICKER
We made a search in N.J. Archives—-ibstracts of Offlclal Wills, Adm
and Int on file at N.J. Secretary of States at N.J.State House.

Vol. l--printed Abstracts--1670 to 1730 No MeVicker
Vol. S2--printed Abstfacts--1750-to 17500 No MeVicker
Vol- 3--printed Abstracts--1750 to 1760. Unly James McVicker is
witness to a will Feb. 25, 1754 Vol F page 167
Vol. 4--1760 to 17570 Archibald MeViecker in 1766 in N.York City
James McVicker witness to will in 17862
Vol. 5-=-1770. to 1780

MeVieker--Duncan in 1W7%
James
Jean dau of This will ¢f
Thomas McConnell Thamas MeConnell

Vol 6 has been abstracted 1780 to 1730
Not printed

0S5 B A MM A A S A L AL A B e N O S T TR IR IR S 3 S S0 SRS i AR S I R R N

M¢VICEER
Three brothers came from Glasgow Scotland by way of North of Ireland
appear in North Jersey prlor to Revolution

DUNCAN MeVICKER JAMES MCVICKER ARCHIBALD MeVIKERS
in N.J. prior to Rev. in N. J. 1754 in N York 1%76&
Ist official reecord found
in N.J. was in Will of
Thomas ¥eComnell dated
Jan. 15, 1777 who names
his daughter Jean as wife of Duncan McVicker.--This may be a 2d wife
, of Duncan.
His first wife is evidently Fancy MeCollum so mentiocned as Dyncan's
wife in D,A.R.Lineage Book. :
. She 1is probably the mother of his chlildren

¢hildren are not here placed in order of birth

James Dunean Jr. Jchn = David  Daniel Alexander Joseph
17756-1842
b.Jdan. 16,1768 His father Norvel W.McVicker
Died 1858 died at his Born In Morgan-
home 1in town West Va.

Beuford Co.Pa.
Married Jane

George Washington MeVicker Taylor
1812-184%
m 1835 Dungan
Mary Ann 8t. Clalr 1801-18%8
1809-188% :

James R.McVicker

|
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Elizabeth B. Satterthwalte - JRM [A00465-2]
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ITetter from JRM to E.B. Satterthwaite [A00467-1]

Prosty) -

November 2, 1935

Mrs, Elizabeth B. Satterthwaite,
B2 N. Stockton Strset,
Tranton, H. J.

Dear Mrs. Satterthwalte: I
Your receipt snd kind note therewith recelved. Thank you.

I am interested in your theory, but doubt if we can find the
record to substantiate it. It goes on the awunption that we can
harmonize the discrepancies by assuming that all sources of ay
information are virtually correct.

I am writing you this pfeliminary note because I can not take
time to prepare the careful abstract of all Information I hawve, but
I will attemptea running summary of what I have.

i,

The names of Dincan McVicker's wife or wives have come to me
through different channels: The one you gave, Jean lcConnell, is the
only mention 1 have of her. It seemec to me that there might be
annther Duncan MeVicker who merried her, since your records bore
internal evidence of there being MeVickers in New Jersey earlier than
the Capt. Duncan McVicker with three brothers is said to huve come

over from Scotland (via North Ireland) with three brothers when he
was 18 years of ege in 1767, 3

I mistrust dates and parehulars,since records of otharwlsze
nigh eredibility differ in particulars such as dates, even places
of burisl, etc, That is because, as I think, that szid records are
partly traditional im origin. They have an suthentic origin, but
they get twisted. So the informstion you have furnished may be
correct as to Jean McConnell being a wile of my great grandfather,
Dunecan MeVicker. !

The name first furnished me, Nancy MeCollum, is that glven as
the name of Captain Duncan McVicker's wife by the descendants of
his son, James MeVicker, who went from Bedford County, Pa., to
Wonongaila County Virginia (now u part of Hest Virginia) and
sattled near Norgantown in said County, and opened & tavern near
Morgentown about 1800. I should have stated that this James
McVicker who wes an ugcle of my father and with whom my father
lived a while in early boyhood, csme to lmqn?;ms County about
1793, Record obtained by my brother in 1801 irom a tomb e at,
the grave of James McVicker show that he was borm ﬁ-. 16, 1768,
died Jet. 31, 1862, =ged B4 years 8 mos. 15 duys. 1is perord I
sccept becsuse personally secured by my brother on a vislt at
Morgantown with my father in 1801 and written down 1n a careft
notebook which he kept, on the spot, together with a m‘?g

account including much other record. We have this notebook
brother was then about 21, my futher about 74. U s ;
then a newspaper foreman and had Beemw &' teather: &
nost s ; [ reyer knews 'When I'visid

summer,, the -monunént was igofe, 4nd Hone “of the deseendants had this
record but some of them took 1t down from my recerds, secured by me
from my brother's notes made in 1901..

e
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Recye)-2 8-

The reason I have dwelt on this fact of the age of James
McVicker 1g because that of all the numerous descendents of James
McVicker who have joined the D. A. R., none of them have given
in their records any date as to James McVicker except the date of
his death, 18628, And none of them with whom I have corresponded
or whom I have seen, both in the home wiginigy at Morgantown emd
elsewhere, have ever been able to give me these dates which I had
already obtained through my brother from the old tombstone at
my father's Uncle James iicVicker's grave in 1801. .This stone
together with several others in the private burying ground on the
old McVieker farm have been stolen from the grave lot.

But this date is thus credibly fixed as the birth of James
dcVicker in 1768--evidently he was born in New Jarsey.

The traditional account is that Duncan McVicker with 7 sons
went from New Jersey to Bedford County, Pa., after his service
in the Revolution. The tradition 1s that some man in New Jersey
who eaw them as they were leaving thought it was so remarkable
that he had these 7 sons that he placed a new hat on the head of
gach one of the 7 sons.

The claim that Nancy McCollum was the wife does not come to
me at all through my father who never Saw his grandfather, Capt.
Duncan McVicker. My father was the youngest of 1lg chilaren, was
born near Morgantown, 18827, his mother dying when he was 5 or 6
years old at Salem, W, Va., and his father, Joseph lcVicker, brother
of sald James McVicker, dying when father was 13 or l4 years old.
Father went west to homes of sisters and brothers in Ohio and never
returned to West Virginia until 80 years afterward, when my younger
I brother Harry took him on the trip to his old boyhoot home.
I s

The claim of Nancy McCollum as wife of Duncan lMeVicker appears
in & shetch on page 658 in Wiley's History of lonongalia County,
West Virginia, published in 1883, and sald sketch was perscnally
transcribed by me from ssid bogk in Morgantown last Juiy,
That places the claim back in a printed book 5nblished over B2
yEesrs ago. One of the soms of sald Jumes McVicker was George
Washington MeVicker who married Mary Ann St. Clair on April
26, 1835, He was born June 16, 1812, died May 9, 1847, and his
1 have personally talked with "Aunt" Cosby McCollumy, a malden lady
of 91 yesrs of age &t Hopwood near Unlontown Fayette County, Pa.,
T 15y, “who statea to me thet she kmew this family and played
with the children of George Washington McVicker and Mary 4nn St.
Clair McViecker, went to S8unaay school with the children vhoee
ot she recollected, etc., and she stated that Mengyimn Gt.
Clair McVicker had told her at different times that The McVicker
and McCollum familles were interrelated by & marriage of & MeVicker
to a McCollum, As this was a long long time age, when she thus
told her, it is strong corroborative eviuence that the wife of
Capt. Duncan McVicker was & MeCollum since no other intermarrisge
nas been found between a McVicker and & lMcCollum and it comes from
the seene and would be reasonably certain at the time of the
transaction narrated. Then the descendants of another UGeorge
Washington McVicker who was & nephew of the first named George
Washington McVicker have suppliec me with information over a pericd

of more than a quarter of & century past end they have
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A oot -3 o
the undoubted belief that the wife was Nancy McCollum.

4 daughter of this George Washington Mc?ickar.(the gacond one

nam sald in & letter to me of July 28, 1855:

"There 1s no reasonable doubt about my great great grandmother's
néme being Nancy MeCqllum. My grandfather who was her grandson
always sald so, and M@ received his information from his father
who wss her son. Then, too, Judge Marshall Hagans (of Morgantown,
W. Va.) always seid that we were related to him through the
WcCollums. About 3d cousins I believe, His mother was Jane
MeCollum, sixth daughter of Ensign Daniel MeCollum. BShe was
married to ¥mzmigm Harrison Hagans in 1818,

"Daniel McCollum's father was James licCollum. He had four
known brothers and one sister, namely, John McCollum,
hlexander MeCollum, Reuben Hcéullun, baniel MeCollum, and Mary
#cCollum. James MeColluw after living in North Carclina returned
to New Jersey where one or more of his brothers lived. At the
beginning of the Revolution he was living in York County, Pa.

My grandfather always said that Duncan McVieker was a pay-
master in Washingtoh's army. That his father James McVicker had
often told him about seelng Duncan paying off the soldiers.

T have never been sble to verify this as all records MEERE
pertaining to the Revclutlon were destroyed when the British
burned the capitol in 1812,

~ "The name MeCollum is a corruption of the name Heballum,
or Maelecoluim, or Malcolm."™ . «+

This lady who is & daughter of Capt. George Washington MeVicker
who served in the Civil War on the Union side from W. Va., which
Ge Washington McVicker was a son of James Madison McVicker,

" James Madison McVicker was a son of James McVicker, which,
James McVicker was a son of the original Capt. Duncan Hc%ickar,
nerself did Some research on this, she being & graduate of
the University of W. Ve. and the University of Chicago and having
formerly taught English in the University of Idaho.

In conclusion of this phase; I have now giken you a
rasune of sowe of my evidence that the name of the wife was
Naney MeCollum.

The third phhse opens with the name of Annie Laurie. 4s to
the credibility of the record, it appears dmn the name off the ‘
monument at Capt. Duncan McVicker's grave in the cemetery at
Schellsburg, Bedford County, Pa., where I have seen the name
and have th: transcription of the record on this rather
remarkeble monument, I also have the history of the monument.

It was erected by a grest granddaughter of Alexander McVicker

(1772-1852) who was one of the sons of Capt. Duncan McVicker.

She being A maiden lady, a civil service clerk at Washins:on, D.C.,

and desirous of erecting the monument, mede & trip to Tre togffﬁudﬂﬁp
alaccsdie wNBw Jprsey, and there procured the name of the wife as snnile

Laurie. Her brother states that she gave him the name of the

wife as Miss Laurie as he has remembered. The famllywas &

substantial one. An old monument 1s also on the lot, one erected

by & grendson of Capt. Duncan McVicker snd shows the dates

of Capt. Duncan MeVicker as 1759-1818. The large monument

to which I have reférred has the names of ten members of the

MeVigker and Hamaker families thereon.
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W
The material part of thag1record for you and I is as follows:

no 1759 Cap't Duncan McVicker 1818
ond. N.J.Line, Revolutionary War

His Wife Annie Laurle "

The above appears inscribea on said monument as I have seen.
You will readily see from these facts why I have concluded that
his wife did not come from New Jersey with him, as she was
probablydgcessed in New Jersey priorto his comlng. If Hot,marerwed
why are dates not given for her, and why can we get no other
trace of any wife of his in Pennsylvanla?
And why did this lady who erectea the monument have to go to
New Jersey to research out the name of his wife if she had
ever come to Pennsylvania at all? VWould she not have left
some more impress in Bedford County if she had ever been there?
dy conclusion has been that the Pennsylvania branch (alexander
dcVicker line) did no. have the record of the Captain's wife
and that her name was forgotten by the time that this lady
wighed to place the neme of the Cagt#in's wife on the monuuent
which she erected and pald for herself out of her own funds.
I called to see this lady last summer (74 yrs of age) but her
mind having failed she hed been taken to & sanitarium & short
tlue zﬁforf. Sh§ was born and raised in Schellsburg,bedford Ceo.,Pa.,
near the age of the monunent whilgei ed.

Pannsyplvania Census of 51}3 0. E-C.n 1%60 es?oﬁf%uncan MeVicker
in Bedford County having family of two males over 18, 5 males
under 16, and & femmles, one of thoseover 16 probably being
himself, It shows in nearby Miiflin County another
"Duncan MgVicar" having famlly of one male over 16, and three
females, probably himself, wife and 2 girls. It is suggested
that he may have been one of the sone of Capt. Duncan eVicker
as he had & son Duncan whom I have been unsble to otherwise trace,
and his inelusion 15 needed to make out the number of 8 males
including himself in Capt. Duncan ¥cVicker's family. The &
females §.§m at & loss to account for, except om the theory that
Capt. Duncen McVicker had 3 dsughters, or else after all Emxkk
that he did have a wife in Pennsylveniz, then hid wife and 2
daughters would make up this census enuneration as teo females.
But I incline to believe he must have had some daughters, probably
&, of whom this 1s the only information I have ever found.

In the century and more than a quarter little remains to
obtain in Pennsylvania or in West Virginia, although I stippose
p ascertain far more than I have as I get time to devote
in this direction.

Pennsylvanis Archives 6th Series Vol.3 Bedford County
gagaa £5.28 being militls rolls Bedford County 1783-1790 taken
an 23, 1788, show the names of Duncan McVicker,
s Duncan MeVicker Jr
i fhﬂm*{Juhn McVicksr
[ James McVicker

ﬁheae names are evidently those of Capt. Duncan McVicker
and three of his sons who had reached an age 8o &5 to be enrolled

in the State Wilitla. Jle fiasf fores oTim MW %ﬁi’w&' ey

kL ¥ ¥ fﬁfM(m : . *a‘,fu?ﬁw-éﬂ‘.;
g i sl ot e Lol ot h e

bl i) o Sl gt el o5 <t e Bactforif Bty
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ucCollums s
Igaigwigaggg?.evidence to_;h?w that'zse e were e ffﬂaﬁu+a¢¢b

I will not take time to recapitulate this eviuence in deteil as
it is only indicative that there were sxmexX several McCollums

there. Af e W , ot .
ﬁi%ﬁf o a Lidrew @ b o : catet Fobod g At

e nf the places’suggested 1s Basking Rldge, New Jersey, which
I think is in Morris County, or nesarhy.

The History of Sussex County shows that Duncan McVicker
went from there to serve in the Revolution. He belonged te the
Sussex County militia,

In the letter appearing on puge 8 of this letter as copied
are given the names of the McCollum brothers who came from
Seotland., They likely lived in Northern New Jersey.

pDuncan MeVicker may himself have lived in Trenton a while
after the War and have gone from there to Pennsylvania,

Page 248 of the Hlstory of County lew Jersey gives a
sketeh of Jacob McColidmm who was & substantial cltizen and a
member of the legislature of New Jersey in 1778, of the County
Comnitte of Sefety in 1775, etc, Naney icCollum may have been
related to his family.

The History of Morris County New Jersey published
1914 shows a prominent citizen therg, Charles leCollum, postmaster
of Morristown, ete. ]

All théories (yours, mine, snd others)agree that Annie Laurie
must have been & given name. However, who can telll

I note that I have grievously offended in writing 5 pages
instesc of & one-page letter+

I wish to submit this letter to you &t this time and would
1ike an estimate of the situation.

I do not feel able to lncur a large expense on this at this
time for this is my first lucrative employment for several years
and I have relatives whom I am alding besldes heavy expense and
obligations. Besldes, no one else takes much interest in thls

except, myself so I can not have contribution. B3e Fe
guhaum¢4a 1.3 However, you can tell that one who has written the foregoing
o s e is greatly interested himself wh‘qt.ha:;a%ny ong glse cares much or
Mﬁ rnn't' f% MWMMMH‘WMM e : M%‘c‘““ &

e di I/had thought of opening up fioPts in Néw Jersey, but there '
fhlond A Me 4 o 1 §LERM to find except that by way of getting at old records.
" ﬁﬁﬁf”““ W6 peopl®there that I lmow of are kinsmen, gither of the
i e8! C mgl? MeVicker or the McCollun fumilies, but I beliove thero ere meny
. unknown aﬂsilqyadanta oif both. However, people that long ago

gg?jigézﬁézﬁ +diac&ndad' o not know wuch and can give but little ald.

e f
j ; But 1f you huve the patience to read these 5 pages, you might J
write and tell me what you think about probabilities of getting

more information., I am, Bincerely yours,
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January 11, 1936

irs. klizabeth B, Batterthwaite,
&8 . Btockton Btrees,
Irenton, H.J.

Dear Mrs. Satterthweltet

Upon recelving yours of November 5 I replied at some length
giving you a suuwary of what informatlion I have but I have not
since heard frow yous

I was then par&ularl;r interestsd in getting your opinion of
what you thought the probabilitlies were of obtaining further
information through the records or any personal researches to be.
made in New Jersey.

I wondsr 1if mfarmtiw; may be obtalned of the McCollum family
in New J ersey from whom Wancy MeCollun may have been duemd.o&.

As pear as 1 can thihk, Duncan McVigker must have tirst been
married in Bussex County or perhaps in some nesarby county. Therse
is some indicsztion that there were McCollums in or near Basking Ridge.,
that there was a Bcoteh Irish settlement in North New Jersey south
of the Holland settlement and that the HcCollum family or familiess
may have lived therein.

jould iike to have your opinion on what you think the chances
obtaining further inforpation and in sccordancae with the
qmtm ubmitted in my letter in November. I have kept thinking
1 bly soon hear from you, but of course do not know
if you are ﬁ g this matter any attention or not.

1 have a se Bcnsuin ¥, McVicker, living in Philadelphia, who
:u 1a;t A orably discharged from a four years enlistament
erm of s

ervice in the Navy. He lmtiuahgau to Trenton, but I
think he 15 now employed in a factory in Philadelphia. If he ware again
not oyed for some time, I might get him to make & personal trip
to !& Basking Rldge, and esround, and to make specific inquiries
for me secordins to instructions I could send hime I might have
him call and see you, but at present I think he is employad.

I would hQ intereste. in hearing from you, whether you have been
giving thi any attention or not. Plesss glve me your ﬁp&nian
of the pr ities of pgetting any further specific :mfomﬁ
Duncan Ec'ﬂ.ﬁar or the deCullon families of New Jersey. I am,

Slhcarely Jours,

|- “— . skl i,
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February 22, 1936

Mrs. Elizabeth B. Satterthwaite,
52 North Stockton Street,
Trenton, New Jersey.

Dear ¥re. Satterthwalte:

I received your letter of January 20, 1936, among other things
saying:

"] would advise a search made at State House, ©Sussex County was
"goken off of Morris County. And in Mberis County are will of James
teVicker in 1800--an adm of Archibald 1806--and adm of one Catharine
" (I would advise abstract of all of them)---

"End there i1s printed 8 volumes of Bomerset Quarterly in Btate Library
P--it has many church baptisms of North Jersey--alsc socleties!
"Lineage Books--and that Chicago printed genealogical compendium.
"I went through the & volumes of Abstract of Wills printed--I did
"that todsy &nd send an outline. 4

"I think the three brothers who came from Bgotland were James,
"irchibald and Duncan. Duncan was probably only a boy when he came
twith his older brothers to New Jersey. I am anxlous to see¢ what
"James will tell us in his will--I imagine that James is the eldest
"brother, I will also look among the records at the Adj. Gen.--
"I think sll that would cost $10. But I will make it as reascneble

gg I can.
"I see no indication of two early Duncans—-But I think he had two
"wives and may be three. When was Joseph born?" ; '

I have been delayed in replying in full (although I sent two
postal cards) until I could make an abstract of collections for,
your use and reference in relaion your search in New Jersey.

Replying first to your last specificquestion, "When w&s Joseph
born?" He was my grandfsther, but my father being orphaned at 13 or
14 and joining the ploneer westward movement with relatives, he
not have known. At least he never told me his father's age, but fixed
the death of his father about 1840-184l. Fsather was next to the
youngest of 12 children and he was born Esft. 8, 1827, dled 1983.
Father's sister Mary McVicker was born 1811 married John Morgan ak
Morgantown, (W) Va. 1828, Joseph McVicker was a constable in
Bedford County, Pa., in 1708, according to a copy of a "Return as
Constable,"™which I have. Tﬁe brother of Joseph dcVicker, James
McVicker, was born in 1788, presumably in New trsqq Another
brother of Jongh. Alexander McVicker, was born in "H?. Dther facts
which you may w slfi will appear in the abstracts which 4 will enclose.

Duncan McVicker must have married in New Jersey amd I think his
7 sons and 2 or 3 daughters were born there--exact locallity
to me, but think he lived in North New Jersey, he served in
Bussex County Militia, and I have suggestions and have found ir
tions of Basking Ridge as & likely home of the McVickers be-

Collums or perhaps that vicinity. Also McVickers and ieC
lived i—n_!ormw County, Pennsylvania, across the ri
New Jersey--all these regions being nearby.
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ihe search for the McCollum family in New Jersey offers
possibilities for the desired record, Cumulative and cusnulating
evidence convinces me that Nany McGollum was the name of Capt.Duncan's
wife. Your suggestion and others' that Nancy MeCollum snd Annie
Laurie were one and the same person seems most probable to me.
Descendants of Duncan's son, “ames MeVicker, claim positively that
Hancy McCollum wes his wife, This claim 1s vorroborated in so many
raspacts in my sesrch thet I can hardly doubt it, Jumes McVicker
lived 1768-1852,

- The name Annie Laurie hes had but cne person as voucher: she as
u giaat great granddaughter descended from Duncan's son, Alexander
¥cVioker (1773-1832), desired to erect a monument to Ca t. Duncan
MeVicker, which she very laudably did (inseriptions emclosed im :
abstract herewith). &She did not get the hame Annle Laurie from the
traditions of her family, indeed they hed all probebly lost the
name of Capt. Duncan MeVicker's wife who had Probably died in New
Jersey even sometime before he moved to Penngylvania. But she wished
to place on that monument the name of the wife perhaps only the
given name was desired. At any rate she went to New ersey where she
made some researches and reported the name thereafter es Miss Laurie
o her brother and hed the name placed on that monument ag Annie Laurie,
This 1s first hand informaetion, authentic to the utmost, but it is all
. eéan get--only she and her aged brother are living-~the brother

J-} but he was not then oh the scene and has glven all thet he
knows to me, which 1s that his sister so searched and so reported
the name lf‘sur searching in Hew Jersey, The sister was then a civil
¢ employe~-she 1s now quite aged and has suffered & mental break-
: A ne) and is in a sanitarfum, and one may not now take
i s question with her. Should I be advised hereafter that I
‘do 80, I would ask her where she secured this intformation, but if it
was in Trenton, you will find the source most likely, This lady
plenned and d for the monument herssly probably a couple of
decades zgo. Undoubtedly, she was entirely conmscientious to the
utmost, think the name m&y have been Annie Lsurie McGollum.

The name Jean McConnell coming from your report may be the wife
of another Duncan. Duncan was quite a common name. d4n abstracts
ou will come across the name of & Duncan MeVicar in the aug of 2
DO edd 1 of 8o Altetaves

lin County--and in the paga on Cumberlind County
etaitaChsas"Feentpy-you will find a Duncan XeVeear also listede
Your solution that Nancy YeColluw and annie Laurie were the sames
person, first wife, mother of the family, who died, and that Duncan
then married Jean McComnell, who did not live long and perhaps died
before Dunean snd his family moved to Pennsylvania, may be the resl
answer,
You will find a Duncan McVicker Jr,, evidently son of Gapgr
Duncen MeVieker, in militis list of Bedfora County {om abstract -
enclosed) 1788. 8o far I have not information as to what became
of this an Jr. Nog much but the fact of his existsnce and
his name has ever come to my knowledge.

The habitat of the MeVicker family in New Jersey 1s unknown
to gg} The Wm, McVicker in Aorthamipton Co., Pa., in 1780, may
be of our famlly--brother or nephew of Duncan McVicker. You will
Bote in the papers the names of the B MeCollum brothers. It is hoped
that with this MeVicker and McCollus data that your gearch may be facilis
teted. Now I believe I have told all. I will close hoping to
hear soon as to how you are progressing in the search. BSincerely yours,
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S88L Jaik belb 0OYL ored mwifoDoM Froilal

8281 V5 48l belbk TVVI myed (twhprileBasokens

Yéél & Liagh belb OSBIL miocd it [ [oDoM semal

Mrs, Elizabeth B. enthwibte, [0BLl mrod mullodok Tesbnsxedd
52 H. Stockton Strd#88) o beldb 8081 miod mwlloDo¥ E meTdd
Trenton, N.J. @881 o0 bHetb SIS myod (Yw) * .8 asewd

Dear Hrs. Batterthwalte: -

ozany nt pedeil mwiloldok tsbnsxeli edd Jadd inldd Jom ob 1 L

savnocd BogHeMkopoumsfdr & sletvernofoMdren 8Bj:s {4 vednot
ummmammgmm justoast m:tuusdinmdﬂmduﬁntmt.

Ll Dn 'wel6lhg=€his prT smvaotoseeking anledcyseltoutmdirgetiysurge-you, but
the motive is for anothepnpurposesi NThe moving fimger (Writes and havigg
writ moves on." Time mekes some slow tribute in accretions. 4nd so

7slihaveca Iittlecdore matertalsihichimay hekpoyouriwetbe interpretations

randuresednchy smg:i‘:m I ¢have inotlisupp umﬂ%m
m?ﬁw L snfusingtrostili thers 4dsmotaliuch £ ince
gt -whicle s snedins@onfusiaisvd d onsblve  yezislh well

as yomsM mislo odw smullodoll edd yd bemisfo molye Ismoldlbstd edd ol
1o dnsbokieel Baverm Vaicopy fof bthe Akexanddér ic sgendaliogy .
dadd gomelf iden [ tograndson, tpewl biviicOdlbumy ( then of ba
m Port, oIn i sgrdndscn of wJames ciieCollum, tdudge Jdohnii
: ansVv Mmlmw rilgrgan VU ), Jdmothelo jeorres-
nce, | fived . thie Lsg bd MMMN as
b sbnosatwodof Sheodelgimel five brothers -dn:rs thdr -agreed mion  the :oatter
fpetwesr-them. o-liachzof them wrote dUbt anseparate gemcalogy onsthelr
2il brafiches. , Ndrevidenece zaside mm&mumum.it -
svschangesfof «infarmadion #ppddrs to:-mein elthersrbadsubstantiate:
meldgigfact thetotijeyowené correctudor thab:there were [flve !z 8,
but it is evidentIthgtothgre werd Abwe ando§dome ger
evident that re Werausyne [othenbrothers. [Bach relles upon
other as great authority, and each depends upon meager tredition handed
by an older man to him reppectively. Frederick MeCollum, born in
Otsego Co., N.Y. collaborated with Dewitt C, MeCollum te write in
1882, Frederick MeCollum having been born in 18l4. Juign.‘rm
Marshall Hagans relied upon Daniel Barclay HeCollua,. of ongalia
Co., W. Va., where he was born in 1812. Each of these older men who
contributed thelr recollections and traditions to the writers were
their respective uncles. have already given you in the long
abstract sent you on the yellow thin sheet entitled "MeCollum," an
absptract of the first two pages of Judge s' work. I now
o i e e St BhIT vakndids wou Le vateusnt
whic 8 just come my is you see 1is ref
to in the other work by Uewitt C., MeCollum, These two pages are about
all that 1s rdlevant except some correspondence stated between the two
on pages 14 and 15 of the latter genealogy and which adds uﬁﬁ more ;
than I have stated. It boils down to &n agreed tradition and little
of that, as you will see on the two pages.

2, However, 1 have.some other lately acquired materlal that may
prove to be very helpful to you. It is the list of MeCollum burials
at Basking Ridge, Somerset County, New Jersey (that 1s, I think it is
or used to be Iln Somerset County):

Mary McCollum born 1876 dled April 2, 1760
John McCollum born 18657 died ipril 15, 1760
John McCollum born 1731 died July 1 1769
Alexander McCollum born 1788 died Oct 1842

(over)

| .
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.dtusome tdme probebly: withingth niuml jeapsraigreatagreat
granddaughter of Dunéan MeVicker!whé was a Ciwiics gwcgu
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abtaindble
about her searches or sources for repart., but it is not without
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Ao 4t ' | 2

msad evsd jeum #i dads galiste ysbod em of emas Sswf asdisl A
ddsuabbagety 1r918~3asss oA "eonle o3s atsey (ITidd 205718868 "

Trenton, N. :1M3 .{I.t:a aeoastetal edd aselddgoven JDeeogous I

Dear ErssiBattedthwaitensa bsdeoget eved odw selivag eds [LA
anidgevos 10 tlead erd oC Jboka ve al grlagednl Depoldeeuprmy
:&#a‘ﬁ pripost onawmmm mfmtroﬂht&ﬁﬂﬂdcqs'x
134 torld bad pil 3000 258 gee ove

: Ry ] _Jﬁ&lnﬂlnchetaaﬂal of
d apts cencMeVicker which namesshe wished to-inseribe
uiamhutmulhzmudnum. forthimoand Hse familys
men Joeupetl & eaw TedGIVoN  ..ueiolVoll mesorud smse
iﬂh "of /her-seapvchesy either in-Tdentons 158
a w Jergay, ghe repdrtdd the .name-of cDuncsn:
Ile‘l mumnmnmmammvmm insér upen the
nt thoud datesrof  Birthror dédtheférohnntiecla tash
Tetlets vlimed e'ok asumwd miadqel al ssw 3! se qoldswile
This 1s all of the informatfondthabidsipri®

sooMconst vilset ssw elffhl efnmd 2sdd yroedd winl
“3001%590 od am {"d;:adsm.tm ‘!0'1 tada&*eﬁl "sl':;uJ slm 101

“ghigws ‘the méme was los hﬁ% -d@ftion
-msmtmcmwm-u m
cumty of the Captain to search for the nafierof chisowites aahlﬁ

2 The name conflicts with the name, Nancy McCollum, lrlﬂ‘ch is the
name handed down by tradition in the not far away Monongalia County
now in West ‘I‘i.rﬂn.ta where & son of the Cgptain had .lettlad‘?and £
established a fgﬂ one of many descendants there even to this day.
The Monongalls o=r the McVickers have never been in%sdarch for
the name of the Captain's wife for they were always satisfied that
they had it. But in Bedford County where the Captalfi®48€fled from
Kew Jerse a.nd; where he died near Schellsburg and has his name and
t.he nm Wife ANNIE LAURIE " on the monuméf€?in "thé démetery
D eud there b\y his great-great grandadughter who searched
. WM‘W MWamu
the whole matter points direatlr to the origin of the name Annie
Laurie as just due to this one source--that is, ghat search made in
New Jersey by that one descendant..

3 The name Annie Laurie conflicts with the record which
have re rtud namely the will of Thomss MeConnell, of 1777, :n_t
Jean fic is referred to as the wife of Duncan lcVicker. I.t this
lady e:aminad documents she should have discovered that. I have
raised the question whether it be the same Duncan McVicker.

¥hat I want is the truth, however; and I would be glad to have
you make your report &8s soon BS you can and as Soon as you are
satisfied that you have the pertinant facts.

A1l sources point to the
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Aosyll

Abstract from pamphlet printed by Edward McVickar and
William Constable Breed in 1906, headed

McVICKAR FAMILY TREE
from 1700 to 1908

1l. ARCHIBALD McVICEAR
17 m. d.
Had isszue:

2. Archibald McVickar, Merchant of New York City, d. 1779.

8. John MeVickar of Ballyloghlan, County Antrim, Ireland,
1759.

4, James McVickar of Belfast, Ireland, d. Aetat 99.

4. JAMES MCVICKAR
M.
Had issue:

5. John MeVickar, b. County Antrim, ‘reland, May 26, 1759:
d. New York City, May 15, 1812: buried in family
vault in Trinity Church.

@, Nathan MeVickar, b. 4. 1827.
7. Jane MeVickar Bl

8. Naney McVickar, b, - d.
m. Robert Thompson.

5. JOHN McVICKAR
1781 - Married May 20, Ann Hoore (b. Newtown, L.I., 1761),
da. John Moore, (b. 1729, d. 1827), first cousin
to Bishop Benjamin Moore.
1780 Came to New York City
Lived at 32 Malden Lame up Lo 1786
1780 Largest importer in the town of Irish and Eastern
Goods at 27 Queen St. (now Pearl)
1792-1810 Director Bank of New York
1792 Founder of St. Patrick's Soclety
1797 Vice-Presldent of B8t. Patrick's Soclety
1795 Director Mutual Insurance Company
1795-1809 Director United Insurance Company
1795 Lived at 228 Pearl Street
1798 Formed firm of John & Nathan McVickar
1801 Formed firm of John McVickar & Company
1801 Lived at 231 ®roadway
1801-1812 Vestryman Trinity Church, New York
1805 Director of Western & Northern Coal Company
1809 Formed firm of John MeVickar, Son & Stewart.,
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{\bstract from '!VlcVicker Family Tree 1700 to 1906’ [A00473]
. Asod1?

Abstract from pamphlet printed by Edward McVickar and
Willia m Constable Breed in 1806, headed

McVICEAR FAMILY TREE
from 1700 to 1906

1. ARCHIBALD McVICEAR
. m. d.
Had issue:
2. Archibald McVickar, Merchant of New York City, d. 1779.
. John McVicksr of Ballyloghlan, Cownty Antrim, Ireland, 1758.
4, James McVickar, of Belfast, Ireland, d. Astat. 99.
4. JAMES McVICKAR
Hg'd issue:
5, John McViekar, b. County Antrim, Ireland, May 28, 1753;

d, New York City, May 15, 1818; buried in family vault
in Trinity Church.

8, Matha n McVickar, b, d. 1887.
%. Jane MeVickar, b. d.
8, Nancy McVickar, be -

m. Robert Thompson.

5. JOHN McVICKAR
1781 - Married May 20, Ann Moore (b.Newtown, L.I., 1761),
da, John Moore, (p.l729, d. 1827), first cousin
to Bishop Benjamin Moore.
1780 GCame to New York City
Lived at 39 Maiden Lane up to 1788
1780 Lergest importer in the town of Irish and Bastern
Goods at 27 Queen St. (now Pearl)
1793-1810 Director of Bank of New York
1782 Founder of St. P atrick's Soclety
1797 Vice-President of St. Patrick's Soclaty
1795 Director Mutual Insurance Company
1795-1809 Director United Insurance Company
1795 Lived at 228 Pearl Street
1798 Formed firm of John and Nathan McVickar _ 4
1801 Lived at 251 Broadway, W.ﬁ_g{u&« #%rwyﬁy
1801-1812 Vestryman Trinity Church, New York :
1805 Director of Westsrm & Northern Coal Company
1809 Formed firm of John McVickar, Son & Stewart.

LN H-}Pﬂﬁ-ﬁ%%%-ﬁ*'kiﬂwwmk*w*ﬁiﬁ-m
A copy of the above pamphlet (complete) is in the New York Public
Bibrary (Jwme, 1935). Card indexed: McVickar (Edward) and Breed
(William Constable), as authors; title--Memoranda Relating to the
MoVickar Family in America 1700-1906 New York 1906. (Do 8 ﬂovldehit)

s e B e i o s el [t i s S iy i o

i g S

(See also: Dictionary of American Biography, Vol.XII, pegs 178, for

MeVICKAR, JOHN; nThe Life of the Rev. John MeVickax, §.T.D.7 (1872),
oy W.A MeVicka i "The, Bevg Joun HETIGKST, yOR et 8281, *1%ea.
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Statements from Mrs. Frank Jordan-Bedford [A00478]
G-ro- 153k poeYl B

Statements from Mrs, Frank Jorden-Bedford on the
name McVicker.
I, Mrs. Frank W.Jordan SR, who was the daughter of
John G.Minnick, and Maria (Reed) Minnick . and my
Grandmother was Elizabeth (Shell) Reed, Elizabeth
(Shell) Reed's Father was Jghn Shell, and his wife was
Elizabeth (Hillegaz) Shell,
My Father John G. Minnick hed & Sister by the name of
ﬂnlome, Salome married Dunca MvVicker Jr., sand he
Duncan, not liking the nsme of Salome, called her Saras.
Duncan MvCicker's Mother was Annie Laurie md his Father
was Cep't Duncan MeVieker,
Dénnan MeVieker Jr, had two children namely George and
and Sara Jane (who married Mr,.Hsmaker) Duncan had a tin
shop at Schellsburg, Pa. and was noted for being a very
ecnomlcal person. An indident that Mras.Jordan T01I$.li to
the effect, that during the Civil War, (when brown sugar
was extensively used] she visited her Aunt Sara, and
at meal time tea was served, but Mrs.Jordan who wes used
to seelng two sugar bowls on her home talbe with sach
kind of sugar, wented white sugar for her tea, But to
her Unecle, thls was perriable, and he scalded her for 1t;
saying; That her Mother Minnlck was extravagent. This

Mrs,Frank Jordan Sr. never forgot,

R
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James Hills Book [A00484]
E-ro- 193k A

Statements from Mrs, Frank Jorden-Bedford on the
name McVicker.
I, Mrs. Prank W.Jordan SR, who was the daughter of
John G.Minnick, and Maria (Reed) Minnick . and my
Grandmother was Elizabeth (Shell) Reed, Elizabeth
(Shell) Reed's Father was Jghn Shell, and his wife was
Elizabeth (Hillegaz) Shell,
My Father John G. Minnick hed & Sister by the name of
Salome, Salmme marrled Dunca MvVicker Jr,, snd he
Duncan, not liking the nsme of Salome, called her Saras.
Duncan MvCicker's Mother was Annie Laurie md his Father
was Cep't Duncan MeVieker,
Dénnan MeVieker Jr, had two children namely George and
and Sara Jane (who married Mr,.Hsmaker) Duncan had a tin
shop at Schellsburg, Pa. and was noted for being a very
ecnomlcal person. An indident that Mras.Jordan T01I$.li to
the effect, that during the Civil War, (when brown sugar
was extensively used] she visited her Aunt Sara, and
at meal time tea was served, but Mrs.Jordan who wes used
to seelng two sugar bowls on her home talbe with sach
kind of sugar, wented white sugar for her tea, But to
her Uncle, this was ferriable, and he scalded her for 1it,
saying; That her Mother Minnlck was extravagent. This

Mrs,Frank Jordan Sr. never forgot,

R
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- 5
UNIVERSITY g5 OF KENTUCKY
1060 Fontaine Hoad
: LEXINGTON , KHNTUCKEY,
COLLEGE OF LAW hugust 4, lY46.

Dear TSt

Your very interesting letter of August 1 was received and I will
reply even though you may be handicapped for writing. Write when
you can and how you can.

I note you are getting all files GfWHO'S WHO material out so as
to be ready for action. My write-up will suggest your petting In many
points perhaps.. I suppose you have another copy of the srtiéle I
prepared about you for the genealogy.. If not, say the word and I will
pet-anather copy to you without delay.

I note. thé laryngitis is still being treated and that you are
conserving your voice. It is bad about the breathing of & night, but
fhat is kind of hard on the throat often.. Heald might know sometning
ab%t Lhat phase of it, or surely Pfannebecker would be expected to.

No doubt the medicine may have & tendency to temporarily irrltate and
yet 1t would seem that there opught to be a healing ana sookhing eftfect
of some sort.follow treatments in these days of scientific medicine.
Tt wanuld seem that all infection should subside reasonably soon and
that after infection has subsided then that healing should follow on
naturally and in reasonable time. I would be tempted to get hold of
a good (latest and best work) on medicine and surgery,in the medical
library and read up on larynglitis. Often the local doctors do not
keep up with the latest snd best advanced works by buying them ifor
their own libraries but sometimes they have them. Very likely though
a common and well-known subject like laryngitis would be well and
gufficiently treated even in some local physicians' books on the
throat. I suppose that some of those University speclalists may like
to pose on their supposed ¥nowledge as being greater than what 1s in
the books and to appear to have discovered it themsélves or to have
enlarged immensely upon the foundation of théir medical college
learning. This from their pructice as speclallistss However, &
well-imown thing like laryngitis is ln some of the good medical books.
T have in the past gone to some of the medieal books in the office

of Dr.' Smith. L fellow could hardly expect to read the dope of & man
1ike Lierly perhaps as he may be all right or he may be jealous of his
appesrance as the last word. But a doctor ought te be willing to
tell an intelligent patbent what he wants to know. Or he ought to

let such -z man read up if he wants to do so. 4n intelligent doctor
will,

Yes, I guess that llsude has arrived back to Uavenport altho her
15t note to me was written en route. She was gping to go to Mrs..
Tagkett's at Davenport.

You had better take all that genealogy stuff sent to you and
put it Into one file. Ihen you can arrange it and resrrange it 1n
the spring back binders from time %o time. I am gging to sand you
.several pages in this cover which 1 think that you will find very
interesting.

over
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Papers enclosed August 4:

Petition for tavern license of David dcVicker, 133 years ago.
David McVicker died about ¥eb. 1833. He was evidently one of the:
seven sons of the @aptain. I have a line on some of his descendants
and will later edit up & sketch of his branche His wife was named
Eve.. He dealt in land snd sola lots in the vanished town of
"Clarksburgh!! Hedford County, & map or plat of which L sent you long
GEO. ! ;

Some of the notes typed of my trip last year, Masontown, Pa.
I neve not assembled all of my notes even yet, but have this done.

Letter of Joho W. Williard, old frieﬁd of Ashbel kalrchild Hill
and James R. Hill, s very old man, =nd a very fine letter (orlginal
comprised many pages, but it is ell typed on this one paper) .

‘Certificute (copy of official) of Jeremiah Hill, secured 1835.
This is all right for Lhe military record,.but if one tried Mo use
it to join: the Daughters or Lhe Sons of the American Revolution, he
would have to produce the name of the wife.who was the mother of
James Hill and that is still under investigation by me and others.
llobody has ever joined the organization on the record of Jeremiash Hill,
g0 there is no previous record in the Lineage books.. «This last
informabion came to me in a letter from the Librarian-“eneral D.A.R.
Washington within the past few days.

The récord of the Regiment of Jeremiah Hill, the Third
Pennsylvania Regiment, ContimentallLines American Revolullon.
A person will have to read betwebn the Ilnes fram Great Grandfether
Jeremish Hill's long service for the part he played In this.. lhey
had a very hard time to get this sketeh up and there 1s gupposedly
nothing further =t all as to the individusl record of Jeremizh Hill
to be found.. Of course when I come to edit the sketch I shall write
I shall hope to make this all stand out more clearly. "Priwate on
command," means he served on some detailed service &t his Captain's
orders. He got paid depreciated money. I just discovered the pust
weel that he was not on the pension roll in 1840, altho.gh he liveduto
be 103-105 years old it is ssid and so I.think must have lived till
about 1850, although nof dates for birth or death have been found.
RBut this is a very valuable military record and we are fortunate to

have this much.

"iho all came Here when Ash come Home"(from the hrmy) 1862
after losing leg at -Antietam snd release from Hospital. I have the
original and believe it is in the handwriting of liother then 13.

¥

¥rs. Henry B. Malaby obituary from some Pennsylvania puaper and
pased on What Cheer Patriot artlele received when Aunt lkary Jane
Kefover Malaby died at Tillie Hutchinson's home near What Cheer
in 1002.. This (original) clipping was loaned by Mrs. Hayden to me
last summer.

Sketeh of Dr. Joseph Covode from this Bedford County fistory
we have recently secured. He was father of Aunt Anna Cora Hill,
Unele Rufus' wife and JIiwell knew her and heard often much about

Dr. quoder The sgchh.is interesting indeed. Eipedh
be bUEES anen. . FERE® 2P Eétigﬁﬁjﬁgfalaeyaﬁéf“bbmls anﬁ?oﬁ ﬁ?ﬁw ?LWTZH
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To the Honorable the Judges of the Court
of Genersl Quarter Sessions of the Pesce &C--
The Petiticn of the Bubscriber humbly
Showeth That
Your Petiticner hath Provided himself
with Liguors and cther Hecessaries fitiing
for the Entertainment of Travellers and others
at his house where he now Dwells &C

¥fherefore he prays your Honore would be
plensed to recommend him to his BExcellsney the Governor
for his License to keap & Publick House of Entertainment
for the Ensuing year and your Petitiocner as in diiy
bound will Pray &(—-
DAVID HeVICKER

(Backs)
Petition of David McVicker
for License
iugt. 1805~-=

fecommaended

e

B i
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' MASORTOWN, Pi.:

Tues. June 25, 1885, Saw this evenlng and taked with
John W. Williard Martha Kefover Hickey Charles A. Wikers,
Henry Stanton Kefover, all of Masontwen. Stayed overnight with
Henry 5. Kefover, whose address is Box 1, Musontown, Pa.

Tuss. eve 128, 1985, in front or Henry 8. Kofmr'l gatsl
Charles A, Wal related to Ephraim Walters, senticned by iother),
told story about n skeleton A, !‘. Hill had in closet back of curtain
in his room where he was wri Charles and a mi T. O, Williams
son of prop'r of A, F, Hill's & of boarding, ed in on A. F. ﬁ
one evening while he was wri hmuﬁtdtmnﬂhl
wea back and forth at it, two boys got & little mh’ EI;- Ps
glggled. A.F.H, invited thems ®Just sit still boys.® He ui s
mlmmwmewuu, pﬂlluﬂ,luiitaihh
drew it aside--disclosing a dengling skeleton. The boys dug out of the
room in a hurry and beat it down steirs.

Charles A, Walters said that he helped to disinter A.F.H. two months
after death &t the wish of his sister, Eary Matilda {llu.l .uunwn
&nﬂi:ﬂrlmthlhmu-nﬁuw. Ihey found y ¢dm and
utt, g8 was ¢cracked but otherwise all tuntah
o uul o tb:' Walters “L‘Mo?& ﬁi&cﬂr‘s Henry 8.
mr gathering gloom ligh approeshing
the dusk of eventide, in front of Henry Eefover's gate.

George D. Hill, 808 Bsst Church Btrest, descntown, Pa. , :I.s a
grandson of Jereamiah i:l.u See notes oh‘htnoa from htlj

Hugh Townsend, civil war veteram of over 80, living on Eain 8t.,
cantra ry to zzmeuuan, did gggt remember Jeremliah Hill.

#rs., Belle/Hon ﬂdw::r George Hannk-r, duanﬂ. Bain
8t., iluﬁ;tm. Talked with her Jiune 26.

Wed, June 28, 1835, Harold Carmon h:rnm, son of Henry S.
Eafover, took me a round in his car to see Zed and sy Springer
hithﬂald where A.F.H. to clerk in a stors), Plerce

Delilah nur Fast (dau., Philip Kefover Jr.) snd
her suﬁma efforson Fest (75, peralyzed), B,
K-tav (at Mt‘l ll.thntl lrs. Virginia (J ) B (Btewart)
;taui G?euc D, Hill, nuhmhn ) Hom-
P m, (her mother raz Mﬂb mup
Kefover ﬁ‘-} Sangston, Laura Ellen

then to mnhoth inn(Kefover) Mack's, Uniontown, Pa.

Rhetta (8pringer) Mundell (Daisy springer's sister), saind st.,
Kasontown.

As to location of Jeremiah Hill's grave: Fred Walters, Hugh koGee,
Americslh Legion men.

Rufus Jackson, Hasontown--did not get to see.
Mrs. Leaura Ellen (Sessler) Hayden, Uniontown, Ps., RFD n.m'm.
Hiss Daisy 0. Springer, Smithfield, Pa., AFD #8.

Mlnor Fox m‘m, Baithficld, Pa., R.F.D., Bo. 8¢
nm. ohnsom, near dasontown. Nildred I-.(Hﬂlg
%a, Md,) says to ask Mildeed
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lasontown, ra., Jan. 21, 19&5.
Doctor Jemes R. MeVicker,

603 East Mapket Street,

Iowa City, Iowa,.

Deaz lr. McVicker:- I read your letter of Jan. 5, 1885, with great
interest amd shall give you some information regarding your mother's
paog.:.- 1 have consulted Henry Kefover, & near street neighbor, lrs.
Mar lickey who lives just across from my home on Bast Church Street
and Hugh Townsend, & Civil War veteran, aged 80 years, whose mother
died at the age 100 years. Henry Kefover is & son of "Bert"

- Kefover and Mrs. Mickey is a daughter of Philip Kefover, Jr. Henry
and Martha are first cousins of your mother. Gllbert z‘.ottnn wag
one of my best friends. He has died since youwr visit to his home.

I remember Philip Kefover, Sr., and two of his soms , Bert and Philip,
and two of his daughters, Martha Hill snd Phelia Springer. The two
last named were often in our home when I was small. Mrs, Retta
Springer Mundell lives in town, 8he, too, 1s a cousin of your mother.

My, Townsend says he remembers Jerry Hill, father of yowr grandfather
Jomes Hill., Chsrles Kefover is an attormey of the Feyette County ber
st Uniontown, Pa, dJames Hill was a carpenter of abllity. He wus a
thewer" of u'.nhr I have heard my father say that "Jimp" Hill went into
the forests, cut down the trees, hewed his logs and notched the corners
for the house he wished to build., BEvery log went into its place when ~
brought together. He built the two story log house in which A.F.Hill
was born and where I was born 15 years later and lived wuntil I was
married. The house is standing but 1t has been framed.

You will find twe mistakes in the print of my enelosed article. Two
loving graduates should be "living" tead of "loving" graduates.
Another waes the date of A.F.,Hill's birth, He was born Oct. 23, 1842,
snd died Nov, 7, 1876. He sleeps in the old M.E. cemetery at Mason-
town on West Church Btreet, not more than ten feet from the pavement
where hundreds pass hourly. A fine stone was erected at his grave by
the Fayette County Soldiers' Assccistion. Mrs. Mickey thinks his sister
Martha Hill was buried by his side and she thinks that James and
Hartha Hill were buried at Old Frame.

In looking through Bllis' History of Fayette County, & bobk of 840
pages, printed in 1880, that sold at twelve dollars per copy, It
refers to A.F.Hill in these words: "Ashbel Fairchild Hill was born
Oct. 28, 18428 and dled at the close of the Presidential campa Nov. 7,
1878, ﬁa was & member of Capt, Cyrus L. Connor's Company and lost a
11mb in the war. buring his soldiering he wrote "Owr Boys," later he
wrote "The White Rocks," "Secrets of the Sametum,” and several romances
for literary papers.” _

If I remember correctly he lost his leg in the battle of Antietam or
South Mowntain., I stopped onee there am my way to Gettsburg. Mr. Hill
toock an active part in the Democratic algn for Tilden and Hendricks,
as & speaker. The last time I saw him ve wae at a Democratic meeting
where he was the spesaker and I was & secretary. He worked on newspapers
in Philsdelphis and Galifornia. He wrote up the grafting of one W am
#B411" Man of Philadelphis. He put the two words together and made it 1
read "Billma n." OBult was brauiht for damages, "Bill" Man lost the
case. A "black bird" is not & "blackbird."

James Rufus Hill was & bright boy. He was great on "ghost" stories.
At schodl he was & fine reader. A.F.Hill was & schoolmate of my brother-
in-law, A. S. Richey, who died at the age of 93 years. He sald "Ash"
Hill kept the children excited with his stories. The patrons talked of
keepingat;in out school.

The overs have been substantial citizens in Fayette Coumty. A
number of their descendants heve been farmers, carpenters and teachers.

= OV Efi—— A
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My new friend, Mr. MeVicker, I am glad to learn that you have made
& success in life and that your life is = ecredlt to your ancestors.
Lieutenant Charles Howard and Major Surgeon Loctor .. Neff of Muson-
town were soldiers in the Phlippines, members of the noted "Fighting"
Tenth Pennsylvanis regiment. or flqtf, now decezsed, wes a chum of
AF Hill, Hr. Eill wrote an article for cne of our county papers and
told of the Bendor Doctor Neff's treatment of his leg and did not charge
& gent for his services. - ; ‘

I will be 80 years old Feb, 2, 18935, Please excuse this rambling
letter. Best wishes to you for a long life. §ggl ‘E:lncar' s

o - — =ik

- e
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Commonwesalth of Pennsylvania .
Department of Fublic Instruction
State Library - Harrlsburg

RECORDS FURNISEED BY THY ARCHIVES DIVISION

Date April 26, 1936
For Mr., James H. MeVicker Letter of April 16, 1936

Yuame: Hill, Jeremish Countys
Hecord: Revolutionary War

1, Private, 3rd Penna., Regiment, Continental Line; Jali. 1,
1777-1781.

s, Private, 3rd Penna. Hegiment, Continental Line, Depreciation
_ Pay List,

5, Private, on commend, Captain Thomas Futler's Company,

3rd Penna., Regiment, commsnded by Col, Thomas Craig feor
/ " ApTily 1780 .

References:

1., "Penneylvania Archives," Series 5, vel. 2, p. 999
2. Ditteo, vol. 4, p. 127.
3+ Ditto, vol, 2, p. 957.

R i 4
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PENNSYLVANIA IN THE WaR OF THE REVOLUTION

——— s

‘Battalions and Line 1775-1783
Edited by 2
John Blalr Linn
William H. Engley; WH.D.
Two Volumes

Vol., I. BHarrisburg:

Lane B. Hart, 8tate Printer 1880

o s e

—

Record of Jeremish H1ll, Vol. I, page 465:
Hill, Jeremieh, Junuary 1, 1777-178l.

e e e e

Vol.. k, pages 445-447: The Third Pennsylvanie.

uuuuuu —

Pege 445 “THE THIRD PENNSYLVANIA

Ho returns of this regiuent have been found, and with the
gxcaption of a few letters that relate to the regiucnt incldentally,
nothing upon which to bd Be any account at lanﬁth. Formed on the
bé"sis of the second battaliom (Col. Bt, Clair's), it wes recruited
in December 1776, Jenuary and Febriery, 1777, and arranged in the
Continental service Harch 12, 1777. The health of Col. Joseph Wood
was impeired by wounds received in the Canada campaign, which induced
his resignation, He resided in Jomestown, now in Lebanen Cownty, im V'
1785, & nd died there Uecvember 12, 1788, aged 66 years. His son,
Dr. ﬁilllau Wood, practiced medicina at Jonestown, for a long time,
and died there.

Col. Thomé s Cralg succeeded him in the comasnd, retiring only
in January, 1785. He died in Allentown, Lehigh County, Fenn'a,
January 30, 1832, aged 92, He is to be distinguished from Capt.
Thomas Craig, of Baxter's bettd lion, who was one of the
commissioners of purchase, for Bucks County, in 1780, having rank of
golonel in the militia.

of Lieut. Col. Rudolph Bunner, foraerly & cespleln 1n the second
battd lion, James HcHenry, afterwards Becretary of War, says in a
letter written & few days after the bettle of Monmouth,
"Un our part, Lieut. Col. Bunner was killed, having very much
distinguished himself on the field." :

A letter dated April 1%, 1780, hes the following sccount of
Ma). Thomas Lenghorne Byles' deathi

"Yesterday morning, & detachument of 200 Continental troops,
wnder the commuand of Ma]. Byles, staticned at Paramus, was sudaenly
g ttacked by & party of the enemy, ctcnsisting of B0u horse and 400
foot, The attack commenced & little after sunrise. #sj. Bylaes
besides his usud L pd trols hed that morning sent out two parties,
each with a commissioned officer, but such is the situsation of that
part of the country, intersected with roads, and inhabited chiefly
by disaffected people, that all precautions felled. The sentinels
near the quarters, were the first that geve notice of the enemy's
approf th, He immediately msde the best disposition the huwrry of the
moment would permit, énd animated his men by his exhortation
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A ' THS THIRD PENNSYLVasli--continued

e e

and example. The house he was in was swrounded. Some of the men
bega™h to cry for gunrter:; others, obeylng the comwand of the officers,
continued to fire from the windows. The enemy upbralded them with the
perfidy of asking for qud_Fters, and persisting in resistance.

Maj. Byles denied, in & g%urmmea tons, that he had called for quarter;
but his resolution did nét avail. 4 surrender tock place, and, in the
-act, the dajor received a mortal wound, with which he expired.

Lieuts. Glentworth and Shermsn had thrown themselves lnto the Hajor's
quarters, and assisted in the defense. That lattsr was wounded ,

Lieut. Bryson boing & few days befure detached by ¥a]. Byles to the
new bridge, defended that post with great gallantry, but, overpowered
he surrendered. He received great attentlon from t.i’:.a gnemy on nnenm{
of his bruvery. Guch of the detachwent as could be collected, alded

v & few militia, hung on the rear of the enemy, reteking four wagons

" hd 19 horses. i‘h eneny wede thelr boasts that as Ma). Dyles did not
§§Qg%nﬁ the hilt of his sword in front when surrendering, tiey shot

m. i o ———

Gen, Hand, on the 224 of 4 pril, recomuended George Irucker
of the Fourth, "as an old snd experlenced offlcer, and ome ln every
respect qualified to £ill the vecancy with credit to the Line,” bub
the rank was accorded to Capb. Williem slexender, of the Tth
Peansylvania.

in July, 1778, the 12th Pennsylvania, which hac beén reduced
to & skeleton reglment by exposures &s « picket reglment, belng
largaly composed of riflemen, was lncorporated with the hird{
and, on Jenuary 17, 178l, the Thira was reorganized, under Lol. Craig,
and, & Tter recrulting at Euston, sccompenlied Gen. Weyne, upon the
Southern ecampalgn or, at least, the largest portion of 1%, belng
de hed for that purpose.

Capt. Jumes Chrystie was bora In Edinburgh, Scotland, in 1780,
‘Cume to Pemnsylvania in 1775. On the discovery of aArnold's plot at
West Point, he was detached especizlly by Gen. Washington to visit
&ll the posts. He served wntil the end of the war, and was sald
to be the oldest ceptain in service, except ome. He was the father
of Lisut. Col. James Chrystie, of 13th U.S. Infantry, who distinguished
?1m;§é£ at Gueensboun. in the Tar of 1812-1814, They were both dead

I .

Capt. Thomas Butle®, &t the battle of Brandywine, received the
thanks of Gen. Washington on the field for rallying a detachuent of
retraating troops. He wes & major at St. Clair's defeat, and had
his leg broken by & ball, and it was with grest difficulty that his
surviving brother, Capt. kdward Butler, got him off the field.

In 1794, he was promoted lieutenznt colonel comsendsnt to sub-legion,
and, in 1802, on reduction of the ermy, he was continued &s eczlumlh
He died September 7, 1805, aged 5. page 447)
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24
pesember 1862

Who all came Here when Ash come Home

Salyn Bolce Jucob Boice Jobn §8eel Wash Helmit John H Helmit
Margaret Malaby x Mary M Allebaugh x Jumes Steel (us)
T g e e
ieabeth 4 Kefover X 0ld Mrs Richie Henry Malaby Sarah Cilmers (27)
lirs Hert Samuel Robinson Joseph Ross x Dalilah Kefover

‘Eligabeth Rohrer Anty Rider Samuel Griffin Samuel fern (26)

Jabus linten x Eluiryn Comner Nemcy Allebsugh Miss Griffin
§illies Kefover x George Rohrer x Haney Roher x phillip Kefover
Edith Caln Mary Steel BSerah Barber Benjamin Foreodisi (29)
Issabelle Kefover x Samuel Aliebaugh George Deffinbaugh (39)

e e L St i
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- HENRY B, HALABY '
Friends ia this Souity have received word of ths desth of lri.
S hons of hew dousmter; Wne Setilts Bubebimpin; Hesy Wt Gaser,
Tona. on Hednesday; Hardh 10, 1308, e g e G S W

Bmu:l.wnim'at Uniontown, Iy W. and R. P, Befover, of Woodsida,
was a _nnm.mahm

m the | _resided wmtil 1868, when Lhey Yemoved to Mahaska
\ s where He Halaby died June 4, 1884, irs. Malaby is

"Mwmum.h-.mw:mammmm

brothers: vlilisa EKefover of lerriltstown and Lilp and Albert of

near Hascntown,

to Hre. Bays1

"ihe has besn & grest sufierer frow rh-mun for nuﬂ, baing
m:tmmmmmm yot sn indefatigable worker alwuys busy
sewing or resding religious e In the three yaurs and & half in
mmmmmmﬁmmnum.mwmmm
suraur or complain at her efilictices tidng but & sunny
cheerful disposition, any are the {nlun which herv ohes Dave
to remind theum of mother and grandsmother's tireless labor in sewing.

© ®ihe was converted te youwng and wlted with the tist
church. &She wes a patient, hini faithful, earnestfollower of ist
@ hnd thse ¢ totmuuﬁolhnnot’mtwm,tumm

kle us her Fs
B0n Fr Mereh 14, 1908, she had & alytic stroke znd slthoug
11 was dohe t epuld ‘cmtwm it ses without avail.

p
mwmumw;nin'elnﬂuoau .dmmaadahamil
o J

peing Unicntown Fennsylvenia paper, legter pert wl
(&ﬁm gﬁ lirs. w §. Haydem, Uniontoen,Pe., RFD#S, Box umt“ )
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© 7 HISTORY OF BEDFORD, SOMERSET AND FULTON mwma. PENNSYLVANIA (1884)
JOBEPH COVODE, M.D. (Portrait, Facing Page 430)

. Covede, one of the oldnnt pra wm:m. in the
aomty nf &mrsat, was born in Ligond wemm& county,
Penngylvaniaz, A t 14, leaz, ﬂlmt Covode p:g tor of *I.ho
cuatly, e8, 5 ettt smeterian, SO o hen-septad, o Sroaghe
-1 eta ve & sea-ca
hin o Philadelphia and under & then u-.ofd 'uwu&

as & "pedemptioner,” in which nudlt:.u was held for soma years
Jnr arriving at unhead and was mln:rﬂ a3 a domestic servant in
the household of Gen. W tun. the completion of his term of
servitude he went to York county, and from thence to Westmo
vhere m resided wntil his decease, which occurred in 1828, at tlu
:ﬂoruntr-tnwwu. Puring thowo.rmi
3 adopted emtr:f, but in what capacity or for mt
of Garrett Covode does not nec

* fros which he i
M“ummngnm ™ was born, as i%

Iili o sea-gaptain who stole him, any by him
conferred upon the

mm;rmuarmmmu. Jacob, the only som, wu

born in maauam grew to manhood in Westmoreland euunty.
was & pl that Bhenmwun. He dled hiﬂungomﬂ'

elghty-two, He married ) the was & Quakeress; snd it is
among the traditions of her t two of her anccstors, uncles,
'tnutm with a perscn numed Wood, prepared and publ.tahod & otut
:f: the deelsion of ¥illiam Penn, recognizing the legality of negro
uz‘d Ibimntuf- is snid to be the first anti-slavery senifesto
country. om were born seven ¢hildren, four sons
and shran daughters: Mary, Jacob, Susen, George W., Anna end

Jo . John, extensively known as one of the most prominent and able
men the commonwealth, was for many years member of congress., He led
an natin and useful life, and died in ﬂltuoﬂlmd.

Jose qn the ferm of his father. He received an
«Eb ’&2“ at the sge of tmtr-—tm years began the

of medicine ‘m the offic of Lr, Georgs B. # Pitte-
um;m at the ?umarlrmh ihdlnl n &t :

e R m e St W

profession, *m -aw ‘years he was the ielan
west portion of the county, his practice extendlr
on the north, to near Somerset, a distunce of

prut:ltionorl lnu led a m. uu"

I compassion blsmded v-!ith kinﬂmss and discretion.

In 1883 the Doctor wus ied to Wiss » daughter of Samusl
Griffith, Esq., of Jenner. The Griffith f 1: one of the oldest
and most prominent families m _mh aaetizn nmlm Six
children have been borm to them: deceaged) '
Winerve, Robert G., Margeret and

T TR i o g = 2k
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II. THE PHILIP KEFOVER Sr. FAMILY

The Eefovers are of German descent. The founders of the family im
America were George and Peter Kefover, who emigrated from Germany and
gettled at Fredericksburg, Virginia. Philip Kefover, the grandfather of
Cherles Fremont Kefover, and descendant of said Peter Kefover, settled
in Wicholson Township, Fayette County, Pennsylvania, m;ra he was one of
the leading agriculturists of sald towmship.

(The foregoing note was copiéd by James K. McVicker from
History of Fayette County Pennsylvamia, page sy in June 1?31,
at Cilbert Coffman's home, McClellandtown,

The farm of Philip Kefover, Sr., my great grsnﬂfather'n haha place,
is about 2} miles east of llasontown, Fa. .

Philip Kefover Sr. was borm May 12, 1789, indle
of CGerman descent. He died April 3, 1881. *
Harry S. McVicker's Notes (Jume  )1901 show 1nnaription engraved onfhid

tombstone:

"  HOLY BIBLE Philip Kefover Died April 3, 1881

i Aged 91 years, 10 months & 21 days
" ‘Blessed are the dead who die in the Lord . (Lo d it

Other inscriptions copied from monumenis in this cemetery and contaimed
in Harry S, McVicker's Fotes (Jume ) 1901 are as follows:
HOLY EIBIE Delilah wife of Philiy Kefover Sr.

LB
" died Sept. 28, 1879 in the 74 year of her age

" PBlegsed are the pure in heart for they shall see God

" SACRED to the Wemory of JANES HILL died Jan. 2, 1859

n In the 44 year of his age . v

v  ®Be thou falthful unto death, and I will give you a crown of life." "
" MNMARTHA  wife of James Hill died Hov. 17, 186

" in her 58 year

" Wparewell, I leave you children," 1
i Trusting in God who reigns: AT :
" Farewell the world's few P easurnn,

a And O farewell its' pains

: ‘rﬁ -'.- 11:--11:1.'0“:'5:., V
his wife Martha Kefover Hill.

Philip Kefover Srey borm May 12, 1789, died April 3, 1881
I magT ﬂa.tuh
£ , : ; his lst wife)/b.

3 malrid

Delilahm_{ju wite), be____ 1805 d.Bept. 29,1879
Please check the following list of f nemes of children © f Philip Kefover STe
1 Thomas Kefover 1815~ /&G4
2 William Kefover (lived in Uniomtown)
S Pniyip i: -~ - Kefover JT. #
L& 3 JFIY
Kefover (lived in Hasontcwn] , s
g %1E;rt Kefover (mol ce taig this name is right}gfﬂb'!&_‘ ! F
6 Blizabeth —Kefover . ad) urner) )
E giﬁ?ﬁtaa ; xﬁigﬁzi H:nna (merried Roberl Hanna—-Butler Ouunty,_lnw&
9 Margaret Kafevér.Seaslor fmdrried Thomasg Sessler)

10 Martha Kefover Hill , b, July 20, 1816, d. Hov, 17, 1867

11 James__ Tafovers be Augas 27, 18115 & Oste 1 1904

= T Wafavar Walabv. be ATPTil 2, 1824, d. ¥arch 19, 1902
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rest Philip EKefover Sr., his wife Delilah Kefover, James lill and
his wife Martha Kefover Hill.

Philip Kefover Sr.p, born May 12, 1789, died April 3, 1881
\1e ed date):

his 1st wife))b.

T —— )
5mar"r-edi[ ¥ : dat., g e el y . L
Delilah B Zorcr - . (38d wife), b. 1805 d.Sept. 29,1879

e check % llowi list_of pumes of children of Fhilip Kefover Sre

Thomag Kefover 115~/ &g it
William Kefover (lived in Uniontown)

Phi¥ip . 0 =y Kefover Jr. . : .
Albert_ Kefover !lived in Masontown) /&3/-/7/¥ ]
afover (not eeyteim thie name is 1-15111,}91"4, Al R

mfﬂ—m"——‘%a s efover or Burner)

Kefover (unmarried) iz ol
gﬁr;tla Kgfgzer I(ia.ﬂﬂn. {married Robert Ha.una.--Butler County, Iowa)

Thomas Sessl#r) ' »
Margaret Eefover- Easﬂw fmarried J
Martha Kefover Hill , b, July 20, 1816, d. Nov. 17, 1867

11 Jemes Kefover, b. Aug. 27, 1811, d. Oct., 1, 1904
B 51 )iamﬁgg_ ]{ufcver Ha.laby. b. A.pr:l.l 2, 1824, d. Warch 18, 1902

© m-AGmEe a1 N

[
o

For comvenience this list. of nanes of children af Phil:l.p hafﬂ"?ﬁr -‘31- is foPﬂa 5
on the reverse side of this sheet. ! Please kindly add infesmation as ihere
suggested and reguested. . . 0 : oA |
Bisters of Philip Kefover (1789-1881): - - 5 g i .
Eva Oriffin, Matilda Humbert Jennie Ogburne, Betsy Ji Hannah
Any brothers not known by Daisy 3;’;;-1.,3“ o it Hertzog
His 2d wife was FPhebe Harper--no children

e ot il
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fecora ﬁ-}z’?’ e
HILDREN OF FHILIP KEFOVER Br.

Hames Children of l*t% 3o Marriasge
1 .'__T.ho.ma.aﬂ_ngo%er_____________ 4 - Wp&;’i
R
s ?ml;l“'__,_;.._.'.ﬁef?."e-‘i 'Ti"*".l ..i.;: [ smoud " .- fk&"
4__ ___._Al'hert&mliiefuve&'  ' . :':. W"

{lived in llasontown)

5 | John o Kefover ; W,
(uncerta,in &g to this name)ad -
i LT m

6 - Elizabeth i Kafcve:*-BHﬁu:(:or Burner-'}:- BM‘%@%: fﬁ@

, Bt 3_&_chei g Kefav-er- - AP .5 I %

‘{ammarried

= Clarlsss Kefover Hanna g A & FFE-m
(married Robert Hanna--
o ___'E.‘Eg_;r .11ved in Eutlar GD.:IB-.)\ Rt e 2 e I

g Kargsret Kefover Sessler - I JaE 21
{married Thomas Seasler--
“Margaret Emma Hill was her mmsake)

10 | Martha Kefover Hill, b,July 20,1816 2/
: d.Noy, 17,1867
' et oA e loTiw B8]~ o B AR i
[ _! i
11 James_ .. . Kefovér, by 'Aug. 27, 1811 il /7 Y.
d. Oot. 1, 180470t :

(lived in Huaca,tlne Co.s Iowa)

»

12 Mary Jsne _ Kefover Malzby, ° -Arril 23 1934 el

.. . L . .

" el - B L)
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| :

4 T Alvertfziz.Kefover & ; : e

(1ived in Masontown)

5 [ Johm _  ave 'hefover - Ersnecd — afy”’ e
(uncertaim aﬁ to th.lB name}_MM&”? L/

6 Elizabeth _ _Kef' -Bu—pnas Burner : ; e
zabe Kefover. :{-nr urneri 1’3 3’%%,;?&@

7 Rachel: : Kefover oeie Mllue gos 2 faeleb) Sk A, g

(uamzrried

& Clarissa Kefover Hanna e PP o
‘ (married Robert Hanna-~
‘they lived in Butler Co.,lz.)

g Margaret Kefover Sessler ° i yzre
(married Thomas_____ Sessler-=-
Margaret Emma Hill was her namesake)

10 | Martha Kefover Hill, b.July 20,1816 Y2/

d.Fov, 17,1867
: : Shahs L TOR
il _Ja.mee . cKefovery, P, ‘Aug. 2%, 1811 5/,12}-_

d. Qet. 1, 1904
(lived in Muscatine Co., Iowa)

12 Mary Jane  Kefover Malehy, b.April 2, 1924 (/40
" ‘de Mar.19, 1902 |

¥
i

Pleape state In the right hand columm above whether each one of the list is &
child of the first or of the gecond marrizge of Philip Kefover Sr.

Pleage supply|any esnd all middle names that you cana

If any names pre omitted, please supply them,

If any name i1p wreong or wrong included, please .so .;.t;te.

Wgs Philip Kefover Sr. bern in Virginia or in Maryland? %
(%“ ‘Q"‘?W «ﬂ?m W2 X :
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A boyay <

Jeremié h Hil, my great grandfather (grandfather of my lother),
erved throughout %ha Hevolution in the Thgd Pennsylvania Line
1777-1781). I am working in my desire to coupile the gemmalogy

of his families & nd of his descendants.

Jeremis h Hill was married three times and ralsed three families.
His grandson, Mr, George D, Hill, 305 Church Strest, Masontown, Fa.,
is descended from the third wife, ANNA HELMIGH. I have interviewed
him at Masontown and secured all the information which he says that
he 1¢ able to give me. He is not informed much about the families
of the former two wives and does not know thelr names.

I am & descendant of one Of"ﬁl first or second wives, 1 do not
know which cnes My mother was Iirdinﬁt Emma Hill and she was a sister
of Ashbel Fairehild Hill, the soldier-author tor. fh-ir ruuu
were James Hill (1815-1858) and Martha (Kefover) Hill (1816-1867).
Another brother of my Mother E::iuot Emma Hill, who was James us
mumdrarwhmlisnaui, d that the mot of their father,
James Hill (1816-1858),was iPatriclia Kefover.”

Now this James Hill's t Marths Sefover,
often called "Patty," "iun ity," and "Patiy B 7 B

to me & confused idea of my Unecle James Rufus Hill that his grandmother
was Patricia Kefover Hill when his own mother was Martha ("Patty")
Kefover Hill, Ewven if this were trus, I do not know how to place

her as to H”ﬂng been either the first or the second wife of Jeremish
Hill--that is the alleged Patricia Eefover, sald to have been the wife
of Jeremish Hill 8o it seems to me to me that it be & mistake
to have sail m‘!’b the wife of Jeremiah Hill who was mother of
James Hill(ma rried to Martha ("Patty") Kefover)was Patricia Kefover.

' Furthermore, I heve mede research into the Kefover gene and I
have found no other evidence that there was & Patricis Kefover w
married Jeremish Hill. If the re was a Patrieia Eefover, she was not
a daughter of Philip Kefover 8r.(1789-1881) who settled (from Maryland)
in Nicholson Township, Fayette County, Pa. He was the founder of the
Kefover line in Feyette County, Pa. Eaﬂu 5 sons and 5 daughters.
Nor was the said Patricla Kefover, ir any such person, apparently a
sister of Philip Kefover Br., the list of his sisters having beemn
carefully furnished to me :rior consultation with the Kefover relatives
by my cousin, Miss Daisy Ophelia Springer, R.F.D. No. &, Smithfield,
Pa., as followsi

Eva Kefover, married Griffin
Matilda Kefover, married _Humbert
Jennie Kefover, married & Rew, . _Bsburne
Betsy Kefover, married Jaco

Hannah Kefover, married Hertzog

~ There is room for spechlation that a cousin, niece, or other
relative, or person other than a relative, perhaps a distant relative,
married Jeremiah Hill and that her name was Patricia Kefover. I have
R Ay g e

(EFAUVER 8 8 om _ v 8
Tl “t’ i ' falv.er, into erick %mﬁ, 'y about -
"Philip Kefover ig. 39-1881) apparently came from & family of his
descendants--but no name of a Patricla Kefover is listed.
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Feaofaqy-t

There couid have been a Patricla Kefover who married Jeremlah
Hill, but it is also probable that the name Patnela Kefover ascribed
a8 the name of a wife of Jeremiah Hill is & mistake. DBesides there
are tweo ¢ accounted for other than ANNA HELMICH, the
third A grandmother of the aforesaid George D. Hill of
Masontown. Jeremiah Hill lived to be 103 to 106 years old, as
variously steted. He is buried in the Fairview Dunkard Church cemetery
about one mile from Masontown, Pa. I do not think there is a
monument to him, Jeremisah Hill died 1851-1858, as variously stated
to me by relatives trying to fix the date from their own ages as
they thuuihi}whm he died. Upon diligent inquiry somewhat limited
in time, I was unable to elieit information either at Masontown or at
Uniontown, WNames were referred to me &s kmowing about him, but upon
being consulted they sid that they did not know--it was too far back
for étum, and the one they did kmow about was his som, Jggs Hill
who'is my grandfather. on diligent and numercus inquiries, I know
of no living person whom I think Rhows anything about Jeremiah Hill,

the historian or the record-seeker can find out. Doubtless some
record exists somewhere. DBut I do mot think he made & will. There
was no record of vital statistics kept in Pennsylvania counties for
those times--nor for long afterwards, until about the 1890%'s.
rogﬂnitms, old Bibles might throw some light if they could be

Q .

owever, you may be able to give me a suggestlion as to some
r ] . sourcs of information on this matter.

i -
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":‘L.f_-_. p:‘_su h L "-?J
MASONTOWN, Pi.:

Tues, June 25, 1935, 8aw this evening and taked with
John W. Willlard, Martha Kefover Mickey, Charles 4. Welters,
Henry Stanton Kefover, all of Masontwon. Stayed overnight with
Henry 8., Kefover, whose address is Box 1, Hasontown, Pa.

Tues. eve, fmtuﬂ, 1935, in front of Henry 8. Kefover's gate:
Charles A, Walters (vrelated to Ephraim Walters, mentioned by liother),
told story about a skeletom A. F. Hill had in cloaet back of curtain
in his room where he was nu% Charles and a ‘:{ T. 0. Williams
son of prop'r of Ae F. Hill's place of boarding, calied in on A. F. .
cne evening while he was writ by the light of two candles, slowly
weaving back and forth at it. two boys got a little nolsy, perbaps
glggled, AJF.H, invited them: "Just sit still boys." He got his
erutch, walked over to the curtain, pulled it, gawe it a shake and
drew it aside--disclosing a dengling skeleton. The boys dug out of the
room in & hurry and beat it down stairs.

Charles A, Walters said that he helped to disinter A.F.H, two months
after death at the wish of his sister, Mary Matilda (Hill) Allebaugh
because of & report that he had been dug Up. found him, ecsim and
Jinta ct, the glass was cracked but ctherwise all was as to be
SR e A e R I Ui anverhing
over n the gather gloom o 8 tw: approe
the dusk of eventide, in fromt of Henry Kefover's gate.

George D. Hill, 306 East Church Btreet, Masontown, Fa., is a
grandson of Jeremish Hill., BSee notes obtained from him June 26.

Hugh Townsend, civil war veteran of over 80, living on Main Bt.,
contra ry to mhum, did pot remember Jeremiah Hill.

Mrs. Belle/Honsaker, widoWw of George Homssker, deceased, Main
8t,., Masontown. ZXalked with her June 26.

Wed., June 28, 1935, Harold Carmon Kefover, son of Henry 8.
Kefover, took me & round in his car to see Zed and Dalsy Springer
(via Saithﬁ.cu where A.F.H, used to clerk in a store), Plerce
Kefover, Mary Delilah (Kefover) Fast (dau,, Philip Kefover Jr.)
her husgn.w_l Jaffer Fast (72, alyzed), George B. mutlnn
Kefover (at Fast's), Mathiots and Mrs. Virginia (Jenple) E,(Stewart)
High gt Smithfield), George D, ﬁﬁ, Rebecca Belle (Sterling) Hon- :
sa ker, Dalsy Hanuisr} Lardin wother was & »l u. of Philip
Kefover Jr.), i l'?:: Sangston, Lawra Ellen zﬁuﬂ.u Hayden, and
then to Elizabeth Ann(Kefover) Mack's, Uniontown, Pa.

Rhetta (Springer) Mundell (Daisy Springer's sister), Maind St.,
Magontown,

48 to location of Jeremish Hill's grave: Fred Walters, Hugh lcGee,
Americak Legion men,

Rufus Jackson, Masontown--did not get to see.
. Mrs. Laura Ellen (Sessler) Haydem, Uniontown, Pa., RFD #8,Box 148.
Miss Daisy 0. Springer, Smithfield, Pa., RFD #8.

Minor Fox Sangston, Sulthfield, Pa., RuFals Nos 2s
iﬂ.'____m_ﬁ_:m-m. ma;d ll?mton. Mildred L.(Eil1l)
!Hs. éﬁnﬁ‘ﬁﬂ’f&iﬂ: «) says to ask ilildeed Rankin
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Aboyas-)

1117 East Calloge Street,
Iova City, lows,
m ." w

J. Eefauver,
Froderick, B4,
Dear ¥r, Refauver:

&ﬁ M.,

i
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-> Harry J. Kefauver [A00495-2]

(¥r, Harry J, Ecfeuver)

JRM

g, gl 1y
m i wmh. il Jummw g R
m:m_ ; m: m%m f il
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(e, Barcy 3, Sotowrer) [ OOUASY 4

1 an wandering Af therefere Philip Kefover (17091881} wou'd be found
in Speinghill Towship in 1810 or in Nicholuon Towship, I do not know vhen the
the latter sne set off from Bpednghill,

You will find the informstion s $o the parests of Uenry Stenten Kefover
on pege 2 of this letter under ¥(3) Albert, simschwcicoahiinan

You will find the inforsetion as to the famlly of Hartha (Xefover) Hill
ﬂ_mmi1‘..H,ugkg'“,ujlfyn;ﬂ“lfﬂm"”‘hﬂ'ﬂ“

Yor will find the informatios as to Eiss Ida Hne Kefover end the other
descendante of Jumes Kefover (1611.1804) in copy of the speeial Z-page report
on this brecch herewith enclosed,

£

leps
for Thomas,
Hommtrn-mmduunmmuuuﬁnlum:?.

and sayiog that I am very mmoh interssted and vwill be glad to receive any
your reparts on the Murylend Eefeuver fauily, I am,

Sinceraly yours,
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fostad -
-l=

nﬂ%‘ﬁm

Mmmmﬂwmm*
anm mmmwuwfm'- mether,."

ﬁnﬂmnmuwhﬂun. H11's Bandwrat
e (James R, NeVieker aper ;

ﬂntm S e ) WA

¥ i
“ ﬁ;l aass ks HmissrarassigRe PR e T R R R DR S et

il OE all
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| Aoouad -2
wilm
JEREMIAH
m,ﬂu l‘m&hﬂnhm

Some mﬂm and peinte for mm m‘um

1. mm::nn:mmmuanﬂ-hmuuww
mgmumunntmn.f :nmmmm wand Af

v mmw urmmnw-ﬂmu
wmmummm;mmm ]

3

: ._-i,;‘m‘;gnm Aperte v awl I .
; ) vondered all thhu-t umawm

m .I
Patrieis Yef Hi1ll
mmmw*immm
alse mmmm-nwmhhm
m wnmuunmmmﬁu
wwmumw:mumuuww- ;uur
mwumm -

- Presumsbly hnnuh il nm awm rmtu gw. md he live
numm-ﬁ 1: the :ml.ar ﬂ' .lm# mx him hpﬂ

m. m;ﬁmmmnmnuhx Ml“ﬁﬂﬂ;“mﬁl

m.tm mmmm
mgn.m#m&:@n. zr; n
T Bar Taber ek 30 ask ye bees

 oelnes I wild sppnesiste ey ed all Mmmm that

in m utm um-mw that
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Aooseor|
wle
T, THE JEREMIAE HILL PAMILY
"Jeremiah Hill was the name of my grandfather.®
"Patricia Kefover was the maiden name of my :‘atlu.ar‘l mother,"

fhe pbove two notes in Unele James H. Hill's handwritiug were
copled by James H. MeVieker from pupers in the hends of Lildred L.
Hill Newman (Uncle James R. Hill's desughter) in her home at
Hendersonvilley ¥.C., in October, 1928, Uncle Jumes N, Hill having
died on Marech 23, 1926,

#Jevemiah Hill, great grandfather, lived to be very old."
-<loted by Harry 5. McViecker as stated to him by & relative om the

occcasion of his visit to Masontown, Ps., in June, 1901.
*I suppose you know that there is Scotech blood in our veins,

that either our grandfather or greast gramifather Hill and two brothers
migrated to this country from Geotland in years gone by, but although
1 think each one of these brothers settled in far distant states from
easch other and that it was our essor that chose Pennsylvania,

I know little or nothing more~-but sorry."--Letter from Mildred L.
Vewman to James K. MeVieker, December 28, 1927.

The sbove statements comprise the extent of all the information

‘"I have asbout my great ather, Jeremiah }Hill, father of Jumes
Fill and grandfather Unele James Rufus Hill and of my Mother,

Margeret Emma Hill MeVieker. April 15, 1935: See luter note below.

Hill

Jevemiah___ Hill, borm (im Scotland) . e 17 |
died at . PRes : 18 3
( buried in cemetery Tae
married , ]
Patricia YKefover, born 17
: died : 18
buried in cemetery Pa,
ehildren:

1 James Hill, b. May 22, 1815, d. Jen. 2, 1859 _
married . $ ]
¥artha over, b. July 20, 1816, d. Nov., 17, 1867 |
{James and Martha Hill are buried in Old Frame Churchyard,

% miles southeast of Masontown, Fe.)

Lg{ other a
children of 3
Jeremiah

Hill end 4 _
Fatricla Kefover Hill%

The record of the family of James Hill and Martha Fefover Hill is

ontained in the Femily BIBIE of Grandfather James Hill which came into
::: see un% g my Mother, Kargaret Hmma 1ill MeViecker, and which 18
oustony.

now in
M ., ., . Fatner sald that Jeremiah Hill lived Lo be 103 years
foupght in the Revolutionary War . . « "=--kabel A. Trout, Apr. 12,

Gen & Bio Records Vol 8.doc 63

old and
1935,

2/19/2006



Genealogy & Biographical Information — Vol 8

Hill / Kefover [A00500-2]

foo-1-
-

I, THE JERENMIAH HILL FAMILY -- continoued
Some questions and points for desired information:

1. 1Is there any known or ascertainsble information as to the
names or nistory of the ‘brother. of w great grq.ndta.thar. Jermnh

Hill®

2., Was Jeremiah Hill married btut onmee and only to Fatrieia
Eefover? i !

3., Did Jeremiah Hill and Patriecia Kefover Hill have any etmr
ghildren than their son, James Hill?

4, Tresumably, Jeremiah Hill lhué in FPayette Ecunty. Pnnn;arlnnta.
Did he live in or near kasontown, Fa.?

G, Is the family of Jemés Hill and Martha Hill the only hmmdmt
of Jeremiah Hill? Or ie this rmly the only known tummm
of Jeremish Hill? e

6., %Was Patricia Kefover who married Jeremiah Hill in any w
related to Philip Kefover 5r.?

7. Presumebly, Patricis Kliu;rqx was r-h_,tig to Philip Kefover Sr.
and if so, how? | :

8, James HMill, son of Jeremiah Hill mnd Patricia Kefover Hill,

married Martha Kefover, daughter of Thilip Eefover Sr.
Was Marths Kefover related to Patricia Kefover before lartha Kefover's
marriage to James Hill, and how?

$. Was there any war serviece in either the Rewluuonm Wax
or the War of 1812 by Jeremiah Hill or by any others of his !‘mlx
that msy be known?
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oY 1
-3=

I1. THE ESFOVER PAMILY

The Kefovers are of Cerman descent, The founders of the family
in America were Ceorge and Peter Kefover; who emlgrated from Germany
and settled at Fredericksburg, Virginis. Philip Kefover, the grend-
father of Charles Fremont Kefover, and descendent of sald Peter
Kefover, settled in Nicholson Township, Fayette County, Pennsylvania,
fhﬂd he was one of the leading npiulturutu of sald townsMip.

The above note m Mm-.gsl by Jamea R. ]h‘if.ttlﬂ! from

History of Fayette County, » 1vma. page s in June 1031,
at Gilbert Coffman's home, MeC andtown. '

au Philip Kefover tm. my great grmﬁrathr*t hm.. about &
miles un of Iuontm

. Phnilip Kefover, Er.. was born $8: Mﬂ.m {or ﬂvgﬂnu ?} &f
German descent. au died April 3, 1881, aged Ol years ,
21 days. Harry 5. MeVicker's notes 199: show: engraved on hu tma
stone: ‘"Holy Bible . . » Blessed are the dead who die in the Lord."
Other inscriptions eopled from monuments and eontained in these notes
shew: “Holy Bible Delilah wife of Fhilip Kefover 8r. died
september 29, 1879 in the T4 ytar of her age. Blunﬂ ut- tht mu
in hesrt for they shall see God."

"Saered to the !tmn of James Eill died :wu:r 2, 1859 in the

44 year of his & m: m'ﬁntuul unte death, and I will give

a erown of {
&u‘ wife of J'mi Hill died November 17, 1867 in her 52 year
"Parewsll, I leave you childrem,”  Trusting in God who tﬂgllr
Parewell the world's few pleasurss, And O farewell its pains.” |
They are buried in the 0ld Frame Churchyard 3 miles southeast of :
linsontown, Tenn anis. There rest Philip Kefover 8r.y his wife
Delilah Iqron s grandparents Jemes Hill and his wafe Marthe Kefover

E11l.
Philiyp K-rq*ur Sr.; borm May 12, 1789, in ___ ; i
mﬂm % |
' quutta:u and pointe: - iy _ ; S |

Yas Philip Kefover Sr. married w

Or was Fhilip K#lﬂr 8r. married tﬂn and was D-:uhh Kohﬂr
nis second wife? i e 1
G1lvert Coffman ﬁatvai in June 1931 ithat Busniﬂnh Refover xum- :
(er Burner), toward Uniontown near Frame ahwh was
grandmother Mar 1l's hﬁ-ﬂﬂu‘r.
ke to
IR R ;;:wzm 2

hig second wife. Also, 1 would like to have the nm oI B of wife
or wives before thelr marriage teo Nu. % :

w;:s Phiilp Ket'over 8r. born 1n'}£arjr1-anﬁ or an-Virginia?

Gen & Bio Records Vol 8.doc 65 2/19/2006



Genealogy & Biographical Information — Vol 8

Hill / Kefover [A00500-4]
hio Seoq

-ty

DEBCEXDANTS OF I‘KII.II‘_ KIFOVER Sr.

1 Kefover, born_
Bon o? PRi1ip KeSrs) died

e i ’ 1894, :
married: i ) - ; wision
- born_ R o 0 -
a:ed _ s}

; ehilriram
i i Os-luliq Kafover born

died
marrieds
Zed Springey P

de S

ehiléren: '
Zed Springer ir. b.
Dalay Springer b.
Retta Springer D.

ma.rrs.ad
numuu T

R ———

3 Anna rafovar 'kn

e Y

5 Preroe W __Kesfover b,

g Jahn Yorgan Hefover ba_
mrrlal:
EONB: PLluner Fafavnr T —if Jun iﬁat‘fgw K’cﬁvu

5 Plummer Kefover b h'

ds i TR

g

marrisd: 1
e j _ b, ;
C Plummser Kefover wus drowned, left wmw md 3 n’!lednm the two
g.n-ls and a boy living eut near Hopewood.

‘The sbove notes are probebly incomplete and likely somewhat

‘errofecus.: I made then in June 1931 in talks with Gilbert Coffman :
and with Pieree W. Kefover whom we maw in his Tield, Tlerce sald that

John Mo over lra: and ta-.t
was a trriﬁ u;‘:t n:-z; {ﬂl ! Washington Coun r;" &dﬁmﬂ’
years before them, This mu make the date about 1896, wheress I am
wondering if the time wae hoe mu m:t han 1896, O :.;:im in
gcmunuhui wmna T‘d tar of Ay .mtumﬂ
Emda Hill of July H‘i&ﬂh T am glﬂ Morg .48 “ﬁu in-nn Iewn) + » o
Why dom't you come with Morg, They

’ ; 3 1 M i I

_ 3‘?4 Ep:: er “'“‘_‘i‘_*"-"_. s rvmaa g :mn a:tmwg miwtn

of Keokuk County, snd M‘Mm lishaske County,
lowa, in Je

{Im & litt\lr of an to Mnat M mn nm June 15, 1876:

b ¢ hnn .lt Been Wt‘gﬁ,&fﬂfﬁ‘y Tﬂ"tﬁ? begn on & big

BT l:l.ve in,"
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Hill / Kefover [A00500-5]
hae 5 bo-5 "t
DESCENDANTS OF PHILIP KEFOVER 87X

2 Willism Yefover, born

(eon of PRA1ip E. Bre) died
marrieds
Barah Llizabeth bern
died
children:

1 Charles Fremont Kefover; bornm '
died Vovember 30, 1928

merried:
born
children:
1 Charles 5. Kefover, born
{ratteburgh)

oy

2 Hose Hlma Kefover, born
{Traveled abroad)

2 James Kefover; born

died

went to Washington County, Pa., became very wealtly, called
"Jim*Kefover.

é Hliszs Kefover, borm

Yotes: William Kefover had "eleanliest wife"--Mamgaret Zmma Hill
lived um:; a while,--Gilbert Coffman. This was in 1868,
William Kefover then residing im Unlontown, Pa.

From newspzper! :
WYETERAN LAWEER DIES _
Uniontown, FPa., Dec, 1 {(1928).--Charles 7, Lefover, 68 veteran
lawyer, was found dead in his e here last night, the vietim
of & heart attack, Surviving ere dwe children, hose E. Kefover,
now in Paris; and Charles G. Kefover, of Pittsburgh.”
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Hill / Kefover [A00500-6]

Sob-6
1 wlie

DESCENDANTS OF PHILIP KZFOVER Sv.

3 Fhiilp Kefover Jr., born RTET A e
(son of Fhilip K. STr4) died e
married:
' born BT
died TN
children:
1l Carrie refover bern
marrieds:
Litman ‘born
children:
, B Tannie Eefover born
married:
Johnsen born
childrent g

'8 lartha June Kefover kickeyY ‘orn
Masontown, Fa.

marrieds
Miekey born
children: . :
Pierca Mickey Torn
married:
born
children:
born
born
born
4 TFElizabeth Yefover liack, born
uniontown, TFa.
married:
Lack born

5 GCeorge P. MeClellan Kefover, born
Wﬂ.ﬂmn&tonl Dy Ca

6 Mary D ¥efover Fast, born
muarrisd:

Past  born

Tives near Old Froame . . «

¥ Johnnise Tefover born
died atl 4-@r y yeurs old.
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Hill / Kefover [A00500-7]

DESCENDANTS OF PHILIF KEFOVER 8r.

4 Albert Kefover, born
{son of Fhilip K. Sr.)
married:
born
children: g ]
1 Henry Yefover; born
Hasontown, Fa. s
2 Ewing Kefover, born
32 John Clark Kefaver, born

Pittsburgh, Pa.

4 Jane Kefover, born
California Ave,, Bellevue, Pittsburgh, FPa.

Fotes:

The above list made from my notes taken down from ststements told
me by Gilbert Coffman on my brief vislt in Fayette County in June, 19351,
I have often heard of Clark Kefover through correspondence with Alma
Allebaugh Whitaker and her dsughter Ilizesbeth Whitaker, my cousins,
residing at 1328 @th Ave., Cormopolis, Pa. It appears that the Clark

o

Kefover of whom she writes is the seme persom as Johm Clark Kefover in
the list asbove. However, a newspaper article sent me showing the orgeni-
zation of MeCamn's Store at Fittsburgh, ves the naume of C, M. Kefover
as vieg-president. Which is his correct nsme, Jolm Clark Kefover, as
above, or Clark K. Kefover?

The notes of the visit of my brother, Harry 8. MeVieker, who in
company with my father, Norvel W. MoVieker, vieited at Masontown, Pa.y
June 3=5, 1901, on their trip taken to my father's boyhood home at
Morgentown, W.Ve., show that they made the trip from Morgantown to
lasontown by stesmboat and return. liis notes say: onday June S==
came out and stayed over night with Albert Kefover--a good man--who
stays with the widow lrs. Jake Kaeck, Jake Mack was a son of Alex.
¥ack's half brother... flbert Kefover, Magontowh,; P. ...

June 4-s5tayed all night at Fenry Fefover's in lasontownB. oo

J, ¥, Foward a good friend of Hill family. s :
Wed. J B~~Took boat Adam Jacobs for lorgantown. ...'I hope to see
you sometime either here or there.' "
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DESCENDARTS OF PHILIP KEFOVER Sr.

B Jo ; efover born
{na or Phiiip K. Br,)

Genealogy & Biographical Information — Vol 8

AR ! RN T ) e M
> =Sl R e e T e L
v 'gg\b‘}—g TR o el O

I am somewhet uncertaln ¢r doubtful of this. Is 1t correct?

A e

Elizabeth Kefover Burnes (or Burper) born

(m- of h’.ilp K. Br. ) b

Grandmother Martha Hill's half sister, lived neasr Frame Church
toward Uniontown. Was Philip Kefover Sr. married twice?
I! 80, please indicate whom of mll listed are the children both
of “hilip 8r. and DNelilah Kefover.

Rachel Fefover Tborn
(unmarried) (den.of Philip Kefover Sr.)

Was she daughter of Fhilip Or. and Delilah Xefover® Gilbert Cofimen
said that he had never secn her.

Clarisss Kefover m born
(dau. of Phalip K. Br.) died
married:
Robert Hanma born
children: :

Aunt Clarissa Hanna and Uncle Robert Fenna lived im o7 near Clsrksville,
Butler County, Iowa, im thes sey and perhaps later. mother,
Hargaret Emma Hill lived with them from about October 7, l. 2, until
about September 12, 1873, as indicated by the addresses on letters to
her from my uncles A. ¥, Hill and J. R. H}ll sent to her at Clerksville,
iows, in care of Fobert Hamma. In these letters they refer to “"Aunt '
Clarissa” and to"Uncle Kobert." - A. F. Hjll, Jamuary 1, 1873, sends

his regaerds to "Unecle Robert, Aunt Clarista, Oliver amd all the family.
William Hanna (ebout July 17, 1873) lived at the then town of Cold

Weter (in adjoining Pranklin County, there sesms to be no such place

‘now). Aunt Clarissa's letter to Mrs. Magsie (Mergaret Emma) MoVicker,

postmarked Dumont, Iows, March 10, 1887, is the only and last word I
have found from Aunt Clarfssa, In 1t she u.{s that she was ttax:.n?
with May, that she planned to stay with "Brother James at Wiltom (Yowad
the summer," and that she had no home. Dumont is a town in the west
of Butler County, Iowa. Uncle James R. Hill in letter to Margaretl
Emma Hill MeVieker of December 17, 1890, says: "I wes glad to hear
from Aunt Clarisse Hanna." 7o several inquiries I have so far
obtained no further information about the Aunt Cleriess and Robert
Hanna fomily. T remember her visiting us when I was very young.

'-_
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Hill / Kefover [A00500 9]
5_0; lbq & k' 3 ‘J m\’_h‘)# ?

DESCENDANTS OF PHILIP KEFOVER 8r.

2 Margaret Kefover Sessler, born
(dau, of mup K, 8r.) died
merried:
*!hnm: Sessler, Born
4 mi. ﬂ-i ef Unientown died
childrens
1 Albert Sesuler, Lorn
died 2
2 James D \ Gesasler, born
Barried: §
i btoron -

¥y notes uncertain: pleace relate:

Leonora _ Hostettler, born
clifford ~ Hestettler, born
Flanche Trown : . bora
% Philip Sessler, born
married:
born
chilnrnl:
bern

{One son, Ju&ga in Pontise, Ill.)

4 Mary Beseler Colller, born
married: . i

~ Colliar born,

(lusband decessed, she lives died

out toward Smithfield)

5 Laure [, Ceegsler Hayden, born
: murried:

Haydens born_
{1ives in old Thomas Sessler place)

Hotes uncertain: please reldte:
Hollie Sessler il
Fance Sessler T—ﬁnx}taa}

Wotes:

"punt Margsret Sessler--after whom yeur dear Hother ni.toi. -
Lett .!‘ﬂﬁ James H. 5111 to Jemes i. lieViecker, Lprll'!ﬂ

Harry S. MeVicker's mnotes Jynme _4, 1901 on visit te lursurut Sesslers
“This woman bears & wonderful resemblance to Liother. GShe reminded
me very much of Mother (Margeret Hmuma Eill MoViekex died Feb,18,1898
It is with grest difficulty that she seaes and hears."”
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Hill / Kefover [A00500 10]
5_05 |,q . k' “ ‘J m\"“J" ?

DESCENDANTS OF PHILIP KEFOVER 8r.

2 Margaret Kefover Sessler, born
(dau, of mup K, 8r.) died
merried:
*!hnm: Sessler, Born
4 mi. ﬂ-i ef Unientown died
childrens
1 Albert Sesuler, Lorn
died 2
2 James D \ Gesasler, born
Barried: §
i btoron -

¥y notes uncertain: pleace relate:

Leonora _ Hostettler, born
clifford ~ Hestettler, born
Flanche Trown : . bora
% Philip Sessler, born
married:
born
chilnrnl:
bern

{One son, Ju&ga in Pontise, Ill.)

4 Mary Beseler Colller, born
married: . i

~ Colliar born,

(lusband decessed, she lives died

out toward Smithfield)

5 Laure [, Ceegsler Hayden, born
: murried:

Haydens born_
{1ives in old Thomas Sessler place)

Hotes uncertain: please reldte:
Hollie Sessler il
Fance Sessler T—ﬁnx}taa}

Wotes:

"punt Margsret Sessler--after whom yeur dear Hother ni.toi. -
Lett .!‘ﬂﬁ James H. 5111 to Jemes i. lieViecker, Lprll'!ﬂ

Harry S. MeVicker's mnotes Jynme _4, 1901 on visit te lursurut Sesslers
“This woman bears & wonderful resemblance to Liother. GShe reminded
me very much of Mother (Margeret Hmuma Eill MoViekex died Feb,18,1898
It is with grest difficulty that she seaes and hears."”
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Hill / Kefover [A00500-12]
Soo- 1% 33

DESCENPANTS OF PHILIP KIFOVER Sr.
10 liarths Eefover IM1ll, b. July 20, 1818, d. Yoveuber 17, 1867
(dau, o PEITIp Ko 87) o '
Hill, b.kay 22,1815, d.Jan.2,1859

married (Sept.2 3,1-8355 Jamen
children:
1 Mery Mstildah Hall, W, June 11, 183'?. d. Eax. 1B, 1883
2 ¥Elizabeth Ann Hill, b. Msreh 7, 18@. d. Jul, 17, 1884
3 Ashbel Fairehild Hill, b, 0ct.23,1842,d. Nov. 7, 1876
4 Hertha Jane Hikl, b. h'ﬁ‘;ﬂs. 1345, d. Jul, 29, 1866
¢ largaret Emma Hill, b. Aug, 11, 1849, d. Feb. 18, 1899
6 Jemes Rufus 1111, b. Sept. 8, 1852, d. Mer. 23, 1926
The place where the old Bill home was is now the site of a cematery,
Greendsle cemetery and Menronite clurch, one mile east of Musontowi.

Kary Matildah E:ll. boen June 11, 1837, died March 18, 1883
married Williem [ Alh’aaagh. g 1 4. June 13, 1875
childrens :
Alma Belle Allebaugh, born Fovember 3y 1859
m;:;grbaﬂd Hamilton - mtnkth b.Hov.27 lsﬂﬁ,d.sept.sflﬂaﬂ
e en: i
Blizaboth kfins yhitaker, born

Whitoker, born AUg.ll, 4.0ct.18,1918
_» born [:H
Anns Eliza Allebmugh, Born
married:
Jomn : Von Htein, born da
ehildren:
Fred Von Gteim, born Loncastery, Chio
Johﬁ Von Stein, born Coraopolis, Pa.
on Stein, borm___ . Heville Is.
ﬁng-r Von Steim, bern {Neville Is.
Elizabetn Von Gtein, born {Glendsle; Cal,
married lleal, born
Rufue Jemes Von Stein, borm de
Charles Delbert Allebsugll, born Ny ¢
married Emma A. - y boOTrn -
phildrens .
3 Delbert ' Allebanghy b.
w_&‘ . Allebaaghs b.
€ Ll i
children:
2 » h-p e

{]

ﬁm____:f. Allebuugh, borm
(Bex 309, RFD ¥o.7s ﬂsulh Plany Blihwh Pa.{suburb Fitteb.)

marrieds
Terissa et + born
children:

AlmT_ulubmh, born '
marri 11 S %mh born

Anns Allebau orn,
marrien Decker, born

I-tl;.:.m L Allebaugh, born

wmtn, __Allebaugh, bornm
Winters, born
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Hill / Kefover [A00500-13]

Spo0-13 = T

DESCENDAYTS OF PHILIP KEFOVER 8r.

10 Marths _KEefover Hall, b«duly 20y 151&. ‘da Nov. 17. laﬂ'l
(dau, of Pralip K. 67.)
married (snpt. Bept.22, M) James Hill,b,May 23,31&5.1.».7“.2.%59

Children of Mary Matilda 35111 Allu‘bmsh and Willi Alhbm;bta&ﬁ?

uu—--uu—-uu--ﬁ--'u—uﬂu‘da-waduﬁa‘hu-ul‘ ----- i i i e R

Gﬂrtﬂda Maxy Mlukmh- 'hsrn ' ; -.18?2. dé 1898
married Jesse Wa, ‘b..: AN A

" phildren: -
Ml’, b. 2t
< Gould, b.

Helen T Oould, b,
Louis, Geulds ba
chld, hg
!}oulﬁ. bo ek

¥ T i (

Emma Elanche Banahlu. ‘b alpt. !1, 1896; died

Totes:

Address of Ers. Alma B. and Eligabeth E. Whitaker, 1328 Fourth Avenue,
Coreopoliss Pa.

Mary Hatilds Hill Allebaugh and ﬂlhm Allsbaugh are buried in the
Cumberland Churchyurd, muﬂz

Address of lirs. Annsa E. Allebsugh nn.:rem} Von Stein, Weville zszm.
Pitteburgh Branch, Pa., No. 7601 Center Ave.

Questions Is the name Rufus James or M;iMQ_ Von Btein? :

¥rs. Zmme A, (Charles D.) Allabmh lives at 5t. htarmrg. Flm., with
her grenddaughter [

Address of Nrs. Hulu___________ﬂwli, 461 Hecklen Ave., Iiuhantnr. Pa.

In June, 1931, James K. MeVicker, 'uﬁ:thd at Mres A. B. Whitaker's
home, Coravpolis, snd amccompapied by Mies Lligsbeth L. -
visited the home of krs, Amnna E. Allebaugh {llrs. Johm) Ven
7601 Center Ave., Neville Is,, and the home of Edward J. A.?.lihmh.
in Bellevue, Pa., & hilly suburb of TFitteburgh.

Addresses of Hd Allebasugh's daughters: lirs. Alma Allebamugh (
Bair, 1619 Methyl Ave., Beschviews Pa.(suburb of Pittsburgh)j

]ira. Anna Allebaugh ( JDecker, 54 liertitt Avenuey ﬂarruk.
Paes suburb of Pittsburgh)j Lallian Allebaugh, at home (1831); Mrs.
Juanita Allebaugh ) winters, Media, Philadelphia CO.y Fa.
ml. J. Allebaugh vislte vuk;r family whiles we lived at Wilton,
Coun Io in 18 worked inm printing office,
:“ ::'mﬂa. £ '“&ggr si0GTer" handles took me fishing, ond Was

e great hero to m and we all liked him Mﬂh He 18 electricier
He has & unique and picturesque home overlooking wondefful scenery.

In the foregoing outline of the Mary Matilda Hill Allebaugh family,
there is e great deal crowded into too emall o apuce, and 1t is noted
that there is not room epmough to make record of several marriages and
of children's names. However, it 1s suggested that this record be
written on the reverse side or on eeparate slipe of paper, to the end
of re-editing and revisiom into more complete form. This outline
is necessarily incemplete anyway and very probably abounds with
numersus errors reflecting my misunderstanding of several particulars.
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Hill / Kefover [A00500 14]
" e Ty

DESCENDANTS OF mmmm.

mnjm..».muu.m a.nmxr.m

m {w m 1836) :-ng_______mu. b ay mmhi.au.m

#mulﬂﬂm b. Har. ’l 840, 4. July 1’;“
3 m‘mn““ i1l "1- Cet., 23, 1842, 4. Yov. ¥ 1876

‘ "

6 kargaret Buma Hi. » o 11y 1849, d. Feb 1899

6 James jufus Kill, = b, Sepb. 8y 1862 d. Nar. 3, 1996
mm:mmmmnummuumnm
ém tae gtq_pl_j_,,; camelery, m_ Cemetery and kenemite

m 2‘“;‘ m. ‘o 0“. m m‘* ‘-. n‘!- ,. Wl

T T T X TR
mﬁumm Later he was o mm
Somn 0. Hoores sHE5UAlre uata) be Tart te. tae eharee ot o

¥ew Hempabiye - _ the

ap

ur.mumuummmw
Essontown, Just off Chuvoh street. A. ¥, H1l's m
(Crani te, 2} mtmmswv)

8l dvenda Vol, Ees. luf,
od Yov 7, 1876 :

= TR Y Lotenrn, y’ gt o % { i \ ,_’.‘;.‘_
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Hill / Kefover [A00500 15]
B - '

e TR R ———

mﬂ PHILIF EEFOVER Sr,
. : "*mutm‘b‘im;?|m“

b gy B g e b0 1

Tohild HAl,b. Ont, B3, 1849, died Fove
R b e s S5
g s‘f'u.ii.-‘.' } Gled Luren 23, 1000
fuml one uile

B e e

mnmmwg;m‘ﬂ“NWI‘;MQ

{;"dm":-'"wu .m

i0vs & tree oy flowar

ntnum-usmw"

¥arths 11t pmﬂtwn‘i the extreme HOrtiocust
-muméﬁmu;: mmnumt
Churelh Strest in Nasentewns
- aihs headsione and 18 ¢ standing at foot
of W".‘ -’ not the fonee.* Yy a. lﬁumm’
Totedy

™" 11'a grave ll ons um south
of m"m sgi’ﬂmr'- Yotes, Jume 3, 1901,
A. 7, 112 -mmmncax. mﬂumm

ment bundsads pas A Tine stone wae wtu at
hie .:::. by the ruﬂh r: ‘seldiers’ Aseoeistion.”
Jobm W, ulmm Taes Mﬂﬂ.m
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Hill / Kefover [A00500-16]

PR Besere :

~18- Fi-ga

0

argaret Sems H113 m 4z, 'l’a ﬂ"- kv are w in
Fleasant Grove mﬂ:‘b‘ﬂ; 3 Bleck ¥o. 0] northwest

| % el ._,__.*'.'—'5-"';';- s ',;_u_u.'“.l"i- -;-..-"Q:E.Ff_- i biad il it {-‘ e .J“. e Lkt L s :
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e

!

.3
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Hill / Kefover [A00500-18]

Seo—I¥ ibe
DEBCINDANTS OF PHILIP KUPOVER B®.

Mﬂ“l’ Haily hs JW H: l-l-'lh ﬂu F‘m l'h
= {:ﬂ‘; 28y umn .r—-q__....nu. i.llr 24s1818, dJun.d
wrﬂmh smu«.a.r-tmu.m

Ji
¥ilacn nn:‘u. ¥ Eﬁﬁh By un. d. ml e 1023

BRI
o

he-mu.m

Hernadine C MhMIl
lnni. Luuu 27, 1988 o
Mt.}immm_

Coenstanss Jous Normane b.out. 9, 19989, d. Oet. 24y 1029

W'mmmhmmhlﬂi
:-mnm b, Lareh 18, 1934

Penjemin Pranklin MgVieker, b. Auguet 6, 1932
om%mumag’ August 26, 1918
ehildrens Wy
Dolores Amnc MeVicker, b, April 28, 1034

K o i s Mgt s gnt L

Gen & Bio Records Vol 8.doc 80 2/19/2006



Genealogy & Biographical Information — Vol 8

Hill / Kefover [A00500-19]

f—',"sa-—f'?

mmi- July 90, 1816, ¢, Nevember 1V, 1067
; g.m? Jumes___H41l, ey 22,1810,d.Jun.2,1800
Wmmiitmmm
sext. Bs 1827, de April By 1923
mmM‘13W‘i is7e
Sabel Anne NeVieker, B. Maveh 11, 1678
¥t Les Brolliar, b, Jumiary 18, 185

e i

larry Bottorff, b, Desember 5, 1027

m

Jumes Harry Brelliar, b. February 21, 1906

Harry Seott NsVisker; b, Jums 26, 1880

1883
vaud ﬂlthﬁ-m;wﬂr R,

» 4 1009,  Gskslocwsy lowa
g~ ;mﬁ. nuza B4e 20005

Norvel Csorge Wheelew; b, June 1, 1911," Gskalocsas Iows

5 ki . e . i " T - »
s . e ———— — it
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Hill / Kefover [A00500-20]
& | fb b" E—o I : H . ’ '. Y- AT !lE__ o :
DESCIIDANTS ¥ PEILI2 m Sy ' '

' .MJM Judy mmm 17, 1867

'-mmqu Jumes mmnnm ﬂ“lﬂlﬁ‘
» o m&muﬁuu;mmgﬁmmm
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Affidavit: Cert of genealogy record (pg 15) [A00501-1]
- P1 0 e Soy=|

State of Iowa ) _
} ss, AFFIDAVIT OF CERTIFICATION OF TRANSCRIPTION OF
Polk QCounty ) PART OF FAMILY HISTORY OR GENEALOGICAL RECORD.

I, James R. McVieker, resident at No. 1117 East College Strest,
Iowa City, Johnson County.iTowa, on my cath state:r That I am 65 years
of age, by profession aX ; that I am the oldeat childi of the four
children of Norvel Wilson McVicker and his wife Mergaret Emma {Hill)
McVicker; and that [ have been for many years personallyy interestei in
the genealogy of my family ani relatives and have gatherel extensively
information anidate thereon, and have assembled and recorded ani typed
such facts ani|/ipformation in ays$ematic ani tabular form arrengei in
divisione ani tions and ﬂssﬂiuﬁim ty families.

numbered page part of my sa mmm«u m‘t ani record

and contains data of the of my Parents; Norvel Wilsun
MeVieker (! pgaret Emma tl‘.L‘l.l In'l'iuhr (1849-1899) end their
four @il : 3 2 and correct record ani being the original

» subscribe my name this /7 day of

have been made ani compilel by me.

4 rf'::e’d- J-Zf/ﬁ VL- "
L8 /}J ,_ﬁ \
;’7 o/.:éz'. AT
Subseribed ani sorn to b « MeVicker on thi
~ fﬁ day of o

= '*’J;Zf(«::?k\\

Notary Pubdie in and for 7‘&914:‘ \ mmty, Towa.,
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Affidavit: Cert of genealogy record (pg 15) [A00501-2]

PooSel-2 ~15- 1

j ' DESCENDANTS OF PHILIP KIFOVER Sr. 1
) 10 WNartha Kefover Hill, b. July 20, 1816, d. I -
(dox. SrTRIIip K, sr.) ’ ¥ » s d ovember 17, 186%

married (Sept. 22, 1835) James Hill,b.lsy 22,1815,d.7an.2,1869 1

" ghildren: :
1 Mary Matildah Hill, b, June 11, 1837, d. Merch 18, 1883
2 Elizebeth Jame H1ll, b. March 7, 1840, d. July 17, 1864
S Ashbel Fairchild HI1ly B, Oct, 28, 1842, d. Hov. Py 1876
4 lartha Jane Hill, b, Bept .28, 1845, d. July 29, 1866
5 liargaret Emms HiXl, © 77 b. Aug. 11, 1849, d. Feb, 18, 18989
6 Jemes Rufus Hill, b. Sept. 8, 1852, d. March 23, 1926
The home place of the James and Martha Hill family, one mile east |
of lMasontown, Pa.s 15 now the site of a cemetery, Grechdale :
Cemetery and Menronite Church. G =
Wargaret Dmma Fill, born August 11, 1849, died February 18, 1899 ?
married (September 8, 1875):
Worvel Wilson McVieker, b, Sept. 8, 1827, d. April 2, 1823
childrens _ : j
Jemes Rufus McVicker, b, July 6, 1876
¥ebel Anns McVieker, b, March 11, 1878
Horry Scott McVicker, Db. June 26, 1880
Maud Hill MeVicker, — bs Aug. 25, 1883

-

Margaret Emma Hill McVicker amnd N. W. WeVicker are buried in J
Pleagant Grove Cemetery (Lot Ne. 3 Block Fo., 50) morthwest
of Bigourney, lowa. g i !

T apfibgtone: Margeret Hmma  Wife of ¥. W. HoVicker 3{
T g Born August 11, 1849, Died February 18, 1882,

AT e Aged 49 years, 6 months, 7 days.

BB 13 WALl the doys of my appointed time will I walt,
LRI $t111 my change come," f
B g Tl She was patient inm life's sufferings,and now she

SR T  pleeps in the faith of Jesus, awalting the

St TERMFPeEtIONUTTCT BT VL%~ ETTTY Ypesenmeoam

Abodes of Maré:ar;t mms Hill after death of her moiher and until’
she married N, Wa MeWigkeXa; —ro t-voio momrmrmen ; = i
—4.68 AFH: A l1liam Kefover, Uniontown Pal 1-gb-68 APH:IEH:
g0, v | vgfr'c T w be GissatiiTied ot T1FST, but if you LIy and
_ be. contented snd mind what Aunt Sarah Lib says you will have a
. pleasant home a8 lomg as you ?‘es&r’e-- A" ... 3-8-68 JRH:MEH (glad |
%o hesr MBI hap joined ehuren) -
5_1:35525’.’1‘3;1:%,. T g*ﬁ" Pa., WDH not well 8=4-68 AFHiBro.& Sister g
U (Mery Matildsh & Jemes huius), Kasontown, VEE %guite poorly",inguires.
2. ®.70 AFH:MEH, o/c James Kefover, Wiltom, Iowa, 1-24-70 JRHIMEH, same;
O o1 AFH:MH. 7T-17-71 SRE:MEH, 6-8-71 APHMEH, 9-14-71 JRIMNEH,
1elate AFH:MEH, 10-13-71 JRH:NEIL, -‘u;ég—n JRMaMEH, 124-7F JREEH
1-12-72 T H, 3-30 & 5-10-72 APH:IE o :
e e e keville, Iowds 1=0=75 JRIIMEH,

1G.m-75 AFHeMH o/o Robert Hanna, Clax
O A e Reaialt, 10-T5 & 301 Tl S-2A " ARIIDE,

“TT@.np-03 JRH:MEH, 9-12-73 AFHOEH ] : :
R0 s B g Cold Water,la.,7-17-73AFH:MEH

72333 % T-25=73 JRHIUEH ¢/0 Wn. Hanna,
10-14-T3 A'H:MEH, Atglissa, Td. ° =

- ) S g ¥ » 3 e ey

Cm=OVET -~

y
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Ancestrial Family of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00502-1]

hoeer -] /
ﬂ%mmwmmm

Want vas the wncestey of Mllp Kelover (1789-1881) *
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Ancestrlal Famlly of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00502-2]
i
. 5 [ 1 2=

bt

o

THE ANCESTRAL FAMILY oF PHILIP m E,!.!'W}--m

ﬁm'-_ltwtarmmau,m and 213 $he
togethar, 1% now apyesrs vessonably elear msmn,iam (xmm m.
of Juoob Kefuver (Keefober, Kefauver, or othervise variously

ase
and s wife, Kaxy (lssainger) Sefover who were marrded in Fredes 4y
i u&rnmmtu;ﬁm&hu,j_m' MU

REFOET OF m HECORDS

N m Iﬂ roceived Trae Dey m Joshue Eelauver {i.l’.ﬁ. ’ ‘*
i i) I mﬂﬂh "w re; ort m‘ e i

#lear; uwm that :uoh?ht.tbrr an,&;ﬂ:r Ma 7 moved into
pringhill Tomship, Faystte Gounty, Pemisylvanis ederick
; ""-_ﬂMhhmihmlmmimb. £

rmn* w m :m,.mtmmh 7 caxm INCLUDIEG JACOR m .
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Ancestrial Family of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00502-3]
: 5o2-7% ol

four yupsons lart ldsted (st botios of 3 .-.._"é. & peie]
m ‘ﬂ)i m‘}’ ﬂ‘“l ,.::- ad el ot 2
i.ntmm h i

mmh& Neten Kafuumer (m’é 3-! Hunay Plgots,
; ] -

.
thmmpif
' muﬂﬁlm hiﬂ%ﬂm

4 JAOOE RusyoBun (ESPAUVAR, EEPOVER), b,
: under & fredariek County EWM urriqﬁ Lloense; m
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Ancestrial Family of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00502-4]
e | e

TEE ANCESTRAL FAMILY OF PHILIP KEFOVER (1780-1881)—Comtimued

U of bis father,

m: i*h: 1?#'% by or joined L the naking by, Jaceb Kesfober (

456,

P I

T 184500 Yo the aboe dosévtbed dosd oF trust, tho resarts of Ue
4 G | v e
! ;g_'.' ;

ol

 Jada Keblaper to Tosesh weaxingen, ote., Ny %6, 1784 (idver .5, £y Felde

Jasdb Neefavor %o Peter Bockenbusgh, Sepb. 5y 1798 (Liber V., Mmm -

¢

Py all o

iy

Fogrromgdypre { peviayus Fg g
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Ancestrial Family of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00502-5]
502-¢ R $
THN AKCEATRAL FAMILY OF PHILIP EEFOVER (1789-1881)—{ontinued

{W,Mw;urk‘tgmh s Pennigyly i- : _
ﬂ“m:ttummﬂn,u!mhm

part of Resurvey
ma‘&m,mml
IDENTIFICATION OF JACUB KSSFOBKR, &r. .
e to the abuve and loregolng recitatice of the five deeds to lsnds

L mm.mnm ummmm _
m.uuu,;m.kwwm mum
 murried thrse times:

'm‘mﬂimmm,wmummm
& ¢ Hawperyby shon he had mo

' ehildren;
mm—n mwunu-mmmm
5 mm,.:mmuwuuwm

“ mma-ummmmmmmmuw

m&mw}m*‘“ i o "o s
m:ﬂﬁw{mm,ammm ’

-‘.?' ﬁm{im,h-- L T ',____-7'&
L8 Zeabelia tmt,wuammuw _m:t?# naits Syc
b
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WRE ANCESTRAL FANILY OF PHILIP EEFOVER (1789-1881)—Contdimued
FAMELT OF JAOOD KREFOEER (KEFAUVER, KIFOVER), fir.-<Coutinued

Ancestrial Family of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00502-6]
H0L-6

2 . .
Ivende o
rﬁm.; :
Ths

m_ .muw mr &
i il
L
ity 1
B0 fa.ds q,.ﬂmu mw, f
i i il il
i sl it Al
g il 1

um mw -u_

LA s

above L.p
5 Pos
4 girle
sould be loglesdly

ks B

hbal Felrohdld EA31
3, Foyelte Comnty, Feuney

Lintom, wib & eloter of

o

'aniti'w‘m#,_’. .'

)

y Poyette County, Pemnsylvenia,

over
ml.mmdhﬁmntomupm@thwhwm&m

< &bl

snthor and
boren in Gervan T
His 5 Hamnsh (Kot
» of Hicholsen Tormship

Wio tame of Ji
fu
eatate
asds 48
nentioned
m one

mm;w-ummm“nmuu.

regerds of 1800 £
§ringhs sty
2 ﬂrx.n.g
repart '
born
e

e
suinger) Keafo
for 17900

re, it

mWﬁwu wiiy &
TR T

] 1
3l

5%
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Ancestrial Family of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00502-7]

502F7 o 7

THE ANCESTRAL PAMILY OF PHILIP KEFOVER (1780-1881)-<Contimied
EDERTIFICATION OF PUILIP KRFOVER (1788-1861) AB
4 BON OF JAGOB KEEFUBER FROM CENSUS KECORDS
'mmmtmmumnuwmmwﬂ

h.ﬁw?m mmmmmm {M

".nmunwmmmm
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Family of Philip Keefover (1789-1881) [A00503]

Reege3 PASILY OF PEILIP KERFOVER (1789-1801) &
Philip Kefover 17601881 ) bart o Hay ! in Frederick \
Maryland, son of : h}ﬂmm } .
Epelober (Kefunver) who ceme with their children from
. mﬁlmﬂﬂnnaw;hs:g; :um:‘ﬁ
M s whara besume & PUOCoEE
Hie S34 furs hemewiend i3 loseted abowt’ Bf ®iles Jast of Suscatows, Pa.
Fhildp (1760-1881) wus msrrisd three tinest—
Firgt marrisge to Ophelis Elisebeth luskey, who bore him 10 childrem:
i  Joses kefover (1811.1904), married Susasnab {mu-u-qmmh

iived st @ilten Junctiom, Juscstine County, Iows

g mw{m),mmmumnmm,
Fuyette County, Pennsylivania

5 mm-u- 18211915 ) Mmmm
( 'Mﬁ)mgumhmm,w

4 Fiildew Kefever (/827-1913), merried Sareh Elissbeth Jucksom)
lived in Fayette County, Pennsylvanis

§ QMMIMW} meryied Serah Ann Buwers)
SO e Sapihg Sty Pumssyhosnis

& Jabn  Kefowar ( i }y died when s young child

7  Hary Jane Kefover (1824-1902), merried Henry Bewel Malebyy
lived st Indimnapolis, Fsheske County, Iows

B Clarisen Kefover ( - }mawm;mnmmm
Butler Gomty, lows, in the 1870%: and ]

2 Margaret Bef { ~1810}, ssrried Thosas HSessler;
= o * lived ot High Mouse, Fayetie County, Fennsylvanie

Martha Kef 1818-1667), merried James Hill (1815-1880)
- e ).11 ved neer Mesartown, Payetbe Mwm

Second marrisge of Fhiilp Kefover (1769-1061) — %o Phoshe larper~-ne ehilires
MWﬁmmunm}wummmmwm
L] 1

e Kafover "(/FAT -[704 ) ; married We
11 Eiisbeth A "(.zl.i_hn“‘hm m-:»;

Philip Kefover (1789-18681) died om Apr. 3; unt }.Balﬂlu, s 3 m
He is beried by the side of his third wife, Delilsh m;%ean.
(Prestyterien) Churchysrd, shout § or 4 miles Southesst of FMascutowm, mq.hnh
Insaription engruved on Philiple tombstener
* HOLY BISLE ...'Blessed areihe dead whe die im the Lopd,' ®
Inpeription engreved on monument to Delilahs
® HOLY BIBLE ... Delilsh wife of Philip Kefover Ur. died Septs %9, 1879
in the 74 yesr of her age. 'Rlessed sre the pure in heart for they shall see Ged.’ "
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Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-1]
A%osod -\

N

Lormer m.mmtwm:mmmamm
iauup Em
hhmmmam
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tide

erban

|
L

Hote,—=ifaile the

T m fdd 5 |
Fi ﬁ_ ek

S04-2-

wwr m,..m“

b 4 ibs g1 4
I 8 mu o 4 u
..M._. K umh i w_,_mmwm Mrw wf j¢ mwm mhm wﬁ“
5 ....m q g8 mmm b ¥ _ m mh mm.._
mww mﬁﬁ m m ﬁw ' m muw,m 3 w& .mm.ﬁ.ﬁ
b e
i
| £
:

adbeesd to
of JAMES
spelling

Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-2]
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Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-3]
; 5eq-3
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=§ o - 9 0e

Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-4]
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Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-5]

w ; :
5b4-5" o /8

DESCENDANTS OF PHILIP KEPOVEE (1789-1881)1 msﬂmm&-mtw,

TR TR, e i i e
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1881) [A00504-6]

Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789
564

_/?

mwmmmh Yen, ilbart Gallstin Kefover (1851

£

)

*Joumo qued ewpy-emo puw
%%-gﬂgioii
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Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-7]

UESCENDANTS OF PHILLP XEFOVER (1780-1881)¢ mmmwﬁ-
Deseendants of Grandson, Jobs instin Kefover snd Elism Amsnde (Canan) Kefovery

)
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Descendants of Philip Kefover (1789-1881) [A00504-8]
Loy - T ___‘: é"-} .

Wummﬂm)a m“mwm m}

“wa:h.lud
Huitoon, .ulm.l‘uilt.

i s md:mmmmmtwm

wWEH B0 W’:‘m’h"“m%"mj“mﬁ
She is turied ot Unionterm, Pa.

Kol dan, of Japes Elmer Kefover and leura (Crswford)

i =g = :!:“’m' ot Tor M wuh Morries ot AR e

' : to MoKinley, borm Hov. 22, 1877 nﬂ.
son of hﬂmnm ‘uvﬂ-'!m:.uﬂ:l ) Melinley. h&m.
Frank nley reside in Pittalurgh, Pa, They have two children; &s

ﬂr.,hbh.ll,m ttuﬂm.i’u,l.&w
' s By Gobs 8, 1996, at Pittaburgh, Pa p

Refover mqthmmwwnlMM)

e 20 Wi 2 s g,
born .

) "wur-mtm-}m'mhm. :

MﬁﬂmmeJ.aW
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Descendants of Ph|||p Kefover (1789 1881) [A00504-9]
gb'—[ "q .q-/ - 23

DESUENDANTS OF PHILIP KENFOVER (1799-3881)1 Sem, albert Galistin Kefover (1851~

Ewing Hernsndo Eefover wammwmmmm (m},
m.mmma.ﬁn, . , dded dge, 15, 1928,
'h e . mhﬁﬂ& " ) :

Buran Herrington, ber - - s * i
and his wiie O i }m A

~3 0O TS

pecitic .' m-mmﬁ?ammuumm
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Compiled by James B. McVicker

http://freepages.genealogy.rootsweb.ancestry.com/~mcvicker/
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